SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

ML S VS Sty 3 Savy ouke.
NO._ &~ ED NO._ §¥)5-05 D DATE/TIME OF SALE *s—}mm*f
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DFF. $ /35,06
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS § 2650

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPLR) $15.00

MILEAGE $ H0,00
POSTING HANDRILL S15.00
CRYING/ADIJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF'S DEED $3310
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25°T0
DISTRIBUTION FORM

COPIES § SO
NOTARY § I8 00

TOTAL #hsxaskshoks ks kwnmntis § 3.02.&:“0

WEB POSTING $150.00

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. S /670,06
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $7S00
TOTAL *#s®dcksonsolkdsor ek k¥ ks ¢ j'?éf‘, {}é
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) SH6-60
RECORDER OF DEEDS $
TOTAL e e e ok oo ok ook ok e ke ke sk sk ol ok sk Sk ke sk ok $ N
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20 %
DELINQUENT 20§ S.eo

TOTAL FARFR R R R kA Rk ek ek ke k S g;uo

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 $
WATER 0 s |
TOTAL *#sskaiksctomsnsrkdnsxis § — 7
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $L&J*£ﬂ_
MISC. g
S
TOTAL *¥ksksskskdoksdodhkkradhnrk § o (oo
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) 5 2, S :'é
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CHECK DATE CHECK NO,

Pay EIGHT HUNDRED TWENTY FOUR AND 56/100 DOLLARS
To The Sheriff cf Columbia County

Order 35 W Main Street

Of Blgomsburg, PEL 17815
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Fax Server 3/22/2710 10:01:%4 AM PAGE 1/0n] Fax Server

Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.L.P.
One¢ Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000
Fax: (215) 563-7009

Representing Lenders in
Foreclosure Manager Pennsylvania and New Jersey

March 22, 2010

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Attn: Real Estate Department
Fax Number: 570-389-5625

Re: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. v.
JAY E, WISE, JR. and JOEY B. WISE
3 SANDY RUN ROAD BENTON, PA 17814
Court No, 2005-CV-815

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please STAY the Sheriff*s Sale of the above referenced property, which is
scheduled for March 24, 2010 due to the following: Loss Mitigation.

Please be advised that no funds were reported to be received.

You are hereby directed to immediate discontinue the advertising of the sale and
processing or posting of the Notice of Sale.

Please return the original Writ of Execution to the Prothonotary as soon as
possible. In addition, please forward a copy of the cost sheet pertaining to this sale
to our office via facsimile to 215-567-0072 or regular mail at your earliest
convenience.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very Truly Yours,
PATRICK WIRT for
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

PHS # 118331



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

R =y

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.0O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(370h 3895622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 1370) TEA-6300

FAX: (3700 389-3625

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET
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COMPANY: DAt — 9. ~ D
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FAT NLABRR: TOTAL NG OF FAGES INCLUBRING COVER: ,;
PRHONE NUMBER: SENDLRS REFERENCE NUMBER:

YOUR REFEREXNCE NUMBER:
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OvrceEnt  Oror REVIDW Orreast comment O PLEASE REPLY U pLEASE RECYCLI:

MNOTES/ COMMENLS:

ATTACHED ARF DOCUMENTS FROM TIE COLUMBIA COUNTY SH ERIFITS
OFFICILL TF YOU IIAVE ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING THESE DOCUM ENTS,
PLEASLE CALL 570.389.5622. THANK YOUL.
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W Complete iterns 1, 2, and 3. Also complets A Slgnﬁture _é
itemn 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. oy AR O Agent
® Print your name and address on the reverse X. /;'C crecle RF B Addresse
s0 that we can return the card to you : ;
k ' d br
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, écelva ) Y { Printed Narme) C. Dyte of elive
or on the front if space permits. LVl { Al {v

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 VL1 Yok

1. Article Addressed to;
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

1.8 SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHIZADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDEAL BUILDING

900 MARKET STREET-5'" FLLOOR
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107

3. Service Type
B Cerified Mail [ Express Mail

I Ragisterad [ Return Receipt for Merchandis
3 Insured Mail O c.o.n.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fae) [ Yes

2. Adticle Number
(Transfar from service labal} —

PS Form 3811, February 2004

?007 0?L0 0002 40&7 733y

Domestic Return Receipt 102585-02-N-18

COMPLETE THIS SECTION g ELIVERY

; SENDER: CGOMPLETE

"M Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complste A. Signature ’ £
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X 3 Agent
B Print your name and address on the reverse MM Address
so that we can return the card to you. B R d b " i
M Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiece, ' eﬁr; Y {Pr!n eo‘Name) J#ﬁ [Et%oh%ejlﬁe
or on the front if space permits.

D. Is detvery a;ddnass different from item 17 O Yes

1. Article Add :
icle Addressed to If YES, enter delivery address below: L1 No

OFFICE OF FATLR. _ .
DEPARTMENT OF PURLIC WELFARE
. PO BOX 8016

JARRISBURG, PA 17105 3. Servics Type
B Certified Mall [T Express Mail
] Registered O Return Receipt for Merchand!:
O Insurad Mail O c.on.
4. Restricted Delivery? {Extra Fag) 1 ves
2. Article Number
" mstor from sarvico faba) 7007 3020 000 4837 778k
Domestic Return Recelpt 102595-00-M-3¢

L PS Form 3811, February 2004
E ' . ce e

i m Complets items 1, 2, and 4. Also complete A S'!Elﬂﬂl'-'fe f
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. O Agent
H Print your name and address on the reverse B Address

-
so that we can return the card to you. B/_ - ;
= Attach this card to the back of the mailpisce, ..+ Hewf\ v%:b %W ﬂ& Dit%oﬁyﬁ

or on the front if space permits. =g | X \ i

D. Is §elivery address different from item 17 1J Yes
H YES, enter delivery address below: L1 No

1. Article Addressed to:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFF SALE
BUREAT OF COMPLIANCE

CI.EARANCE SUPPORT SECTION B “
DEPARTMENT 281230
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230

3. Seivice Type
B Certified Mail [J Express Mall

O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchands:
O insured Mail O cop.
4. Restricted Dellvery? (Extra Fee) O vYes

2, Artlcle Number
{Transfer from service fabel)

P3 Form 3811, February 2004

7007 3020 0001 4é37 7733

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1!



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

ﬂ} Ij VoS V. j"i/ - .3 ;3"',&’ Q/J !‘;'.{"'_ c
NO. & [ ED NO. 5)5 &7  JD DATETIME OF SALE pMatr g O

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. S}t ol
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS § O

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVLERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE S L1550
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIGS $ A <o
NOTARY $ JSoe

TOTAL **rkdsksskrrrshntrkssrs ¢ < Q2 &“;O

WER POSTING $150.00 |

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ /87406
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 -
TOTAL ¥¥¥¥soksdokdokdoiomok ki kit § /‘53’&,‘ .f.?;;'.,
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) 510.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ S e e
TOTAL %% % s sk sk koo ko o ok o o $ (;,;,-_;;JJ
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCITOOL DIST. 20 $ o
DELINQUENT 20 $ <. od

TOTAL #*#ssakhirsksorsrshmhns ¢ 0¥

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 S
WATER 20 %
TOTAL EE E  E R RS R R S -
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) S_[0d,u8
MISC. $
S
TOTAL Hedoofe ok e e ok ok el sk o e ok ek ok ok sk ok ke $ U v B

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) § . e



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
SIERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SUEET

M OEES VS e 4 R

NO. 66 ED NO. S5l D

DATE/TIME OF SALE:_j1sac )/ o

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT S

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE S
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: $
LESS DEPOSIT: $
DOWN PAYMENT: S

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax 215-568-7616

KINYON LANIER Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant Pennsylvania and New Jerscy
Office of the Prothonotary No. 2005-CV-815
Columbia County Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: PHI MORTGAGE CORPORATION VS. JAY F. WISE, JR, A/K/A JAY EARL WISE, JR.
A/K/A JAY JR. WISE, and JOEY B. WISE A/K/A JOEY BETH PFLEEGOR
No. 2005-CV-815
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find an Affidavit of Scrvice Pursuant to Rule 3129.1 with the necessary attachments
regarding the above matter.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, pleasc do not hestitate to
contact me,

***Pleasc be advised that in the event the Plaintiff is not represented at the sale the sale is to be stayed or
postponed.***

“*Property is listed for the §3/24/2010 Sheriff Sale.**
IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not be sold in the

absence of a represcntative of the plaintiff at the Sheriffs Sale. The sale must be postponed or stayed in the
event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present at the salc.

Very truly yours,
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

By:
KINYON LANIER, Legal Assistant

cc: Sheriff of COLUMBIA County

PHS # 118331



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION :  COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff, :
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V.
CIVIL DIVISION
JAY E. WISE, JR. A/K/A JAY EARL WISE, JR. :
A/K/A JAY JR. WISE : No. 2005-CV-815
JOEY B. WISE A/K/A JOEY BETH PFLEEGOR :
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COLUMBIA COUNTY ) SS:

As required by Pa. R.C.I. 3129.1(a) Noticc of Sale has been given to Lienholders
and any known interested party in the manner requircd by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(¢) on ecach of
the persons or partics named, at that address, set forth on the Affidavit and as amended if
applicable. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (Form 3817) and/or ified Mail Return
Receipt stamped by the U.S. Postal Service is atta

[} Pawrence T. Phelan, Esq., 1d. No. 32227

[] Francis $. Hallinan, Esq., Id. No. 62695

[] Daniel G. Schrmicg, Esq., Id. No. 62205

[] Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849

[ Judith T. Remano, Esq., Id. No. 58745

[] Shegtal R. Shah-Jani, Bsq., [d. No. §1760

%{J{nﬁ?j R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. 87077
auren R. Tabas, Esq., [d. No. 93337

[] Vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. No. 202331

(] Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657

(] Peter J. Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791

[] Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No. 84439

] Jaime McGuinness, Esq., Id. No. 90134

[] Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., Id. No. 94620

[_] Joshua 1. Goldman, Esq., Id. No. 205047

[] Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., 1d. No. 206779

[1 Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., id. No. 208375

Attorney for Plaintiff

Date: é//ﬁ/ 2610

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the dircction of the plaintiff. It may not
be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale
must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present
at the sale.

PHS # 118331



PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION
Plaintiff

V.
JAY E. WISE, JR.

JOEY B. WISE A/K/A JOEY BETH PFLEEGOR
Defendant(s) COLUMBIA COUNTY

COUR'1 OF COMMON
PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2005-CV-815

L I RN TS

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., Plaintiff in the above action, by the

undersigned attorney, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information
concerning the real property located at 3 SANDY RUN ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814.

I

Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicale)

JAY E. WISE, JR. 3 SANDY RUN ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814

JOEY B. WISE A/K/A JOEY BETH PFLEEGOR 3 SANDY RUN ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814

Name and address ol Defendant{s} in the judgment:

Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)

SAME AS ABOVE

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:
Name Address {if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicaic)
None.

Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None.

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicalc)

None.

Nanie and address of every other person who has any record interest in the properly and whose interest may
be affected by the sale.

Name Address (if address cannot bc

reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None.



7. Name and address of every other person of whoni the plaintiff has knowledge wno has any interest in the
property which may be affected by the sale:
Name Address {if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

TENANT/OCCUPANT 3 SANDY RUN ROAD
' BENTON, PA 17814

Domestic Relations of Columbia County Columbia Coeunty Courthouse
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania P.0O. Box 2675

Departmentt of Welfare Harrisburg, PA 17105

Citrus Energy Corporation 399 Perry Strect, Suite 203

Castle Rock, CO 86104

Hat Creek Energy, LLC 3575 Cherry Creek North Drive
Denver CO 80209

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. Iunderstand that false statements herein arc
made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating T:unsworn falsification to

authorities.
DATE:@Q/ } | - M
53 ]O tor’flg} for Plaintiff I

Phclan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

(] Lawrence T. Phelan, Esq., Id. No. 32227
L] Francis S. Hallinan, Esq., Id. No. 62695

[] Daniel G. Schmieg, Esq., Id. No. 62205

(] Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849
[_4 Judith " Romano, Esq., 1d. No. 58745

[ ] Shegti R. Shah-Jani, Esq., 1d. No. $1760
iine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. §7077
Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., Id. No. 93337

[] Vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. Ne. 202331

[ ] Jay B. Jones, Esq., 1d. No. 86657

L] Peter J. Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791

[] Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No, 4439
[7] Jaime McGuinness, Esq., [d. No. 60134

[ ] Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., Id. No. 94620
[] Joshua 1. Goldman, Esq., Id. No. 205047
L] Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779
] Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., Id. No. 208375




Name and
Address l
Of Sender

Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Perm Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103 JOT/HOS - SALE
Ling | Article Number | Name of Addressee, Street, and Post Office Address Postage Fee
1 ke TENANT/OCCUPANT
3 SANDY RUN ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814
2 Tk DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF
COLUMBEIA COUNTY
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE -
P.0. BOX 380 i
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
3 whEw Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Welfare
P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105 .
a ..n\.
S
6
7
8
9
10
11 !
12 _
13 !
14 |
15 RE: JAY E. WISE, JR. (COLUMBIA) TEAM 3  PHS¥ 118331

Total Number of

F

Listed by Sender

Total Number of Picees Postmaster, Per (Name of
Recewvid at Post Office Recoiving Employee)

The; full declaration of valuc is required on all domestic and intemational registered mail. The maximum indemnity payable
for the reconsiruction of nonnegotiable documents under Express Mait document reconstruction insurance is $50,000 per
piece subjeet 1o a limit of $500,000 per ocourrence. The maximum indemnity payable on Express Mail merchandise is $500.
The maximum indemnity payable is $25,000 for registered mail, sent with optional insurance. See Domestic Mait Manual
K200 §913 and 5921 for limitations of coverage,




Name and
Address
Of Sender

-

Phelan [Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103

WAL

KXL - 3/24/10 SALE

Postage

Fee

Line | Article Number | Name of Addressee, Street, and Post Office Address
t Eh ik Citrus Energy Corporation
399 Perry Street, Suite 203
Castle Rock, CO 80104
2 ook Hat Creek Energy, LLC
3575 Cherry Creek North Drive
Denver CO 80209
m ok ohw
4
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15 RE: JAY E. WISE, JR. (COLUMBIA) TEAM S  PHS# 118331

Total Number of
Picees Listed by Sender

Tolal Number of Pieces Postmaster. Fer {Name of’

Recerved at Post OMiey

The full declaration of value is requited vn ail domestic and international registered r

Tow the reconstruction of noonegotiable documents under Gxpress Mail document recomstrIction INSUIance 15 3T ey
it ol 500,000 per occurenee, The maximum indemnity payable on Express Mail m
The maximum indemmity payably is $23 000 for registered mail, sent with optional insurance, See domestic Mail Manual

piece subpect o a

R900 5213 and 5921 for limitations of coverage.

dise iz S300.




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA t SS

Paula J. Barry being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprisc is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and Stale since that day and on the attached notice_ March 3, 10, 17, 2010 as
printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of
the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that
neither the affiant nor Press Enterprisc is interested in the subject matter of said notice and
advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and
character of publication are true,

(Notary Public)
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal !

Dennis L. Ashenfelder, Notary Public |

Scott Twp., Colurmyla County ;

My Comimissign Expires July 3, 2011 !
Member, Pennsvlvanta Associztion of Notanes

AT NOW .o 3 20 , I hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $......o.oee e for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION : Court of Common Pleas
SYSTEMS, INC. :

Plaintiff ; Civil Division
vS. : COLUMBIA County,
JAY E. WISE, JR. : No.2005-CV-818 « 7
JOEY B. WISE : S
A/K/A JOEY BETH PFLEEGOR v
Defendants
_ORDER
AND NOW, this_cA2_day of 2 /) , 2010 the Prothonotary is ORDERED to

amend the in rem judgment and the Sheriff is ORDERED to amend the writ nunc pro tunc in this

case as follows:

Principal Balance $80,614.03
Interest Through March 24, 2010 $15,394.57
Per Diem $15.46
Late Chargcs $272.53
Legal fees $3,250.00
Cost of Suit and Title $2.413.00
Sheriff's Sale Costs $2,516.50
Property Inspections/ Property Preservation $359.19
Appraisal/Brokers Price Opinion $100.00
Mortgage Insurance Premium/ $114.00
Private Mortgage Insurance
Non Sufficient Funds Charge $60.00
LI
430 50

118331



Suspense/Misc. Credits

(30.00)
Escrow Deficit ) $3,223.89
TOTAL $108,317.71

Plus interest from March 24, 2010 through the date of sale at six percent per annum.

Note: The above figure is not a

payoff quote. Sheriff's commission is not, inclu\dcdkin the above
figure. .

<

BY THE COURT L -

HS At 10 s
B J.




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF (OLUMBIA COUNTY
PHON, COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PIIONE
13T MGG BLOOMSRURG, PA 17815 LATDN F-6 300
FAX: (5707 389-3627

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTII
OF PENNSYLVANIA,
PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION
VS,
JAY & JOEY WISE
WRIT OF EXECUTION #6 OF 2010 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
February 18, 2010 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFE'S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF JAY & JOEY WISE AT 3 SANDY RUN ROAD BENTON
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY
CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF JAMES ARTER.
$6) ANSWERS:

\ o,
AT

e A L]

PUTV SHERIEF

7/ =T L

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBTRLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BLEFORE ME

THIS 19™ DAY OF FEBRUARY 2010
.I'.." . Lo :
,“ " } \ ;.;‘.?'\.__.,t\ . y;j::/‘{:‘“_ g }_ e

\)_L-

HMotarial Sea!
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Notary Public
Town of Bleomsburg, Cotumbia County PA
f N Expires September 30, 2012




TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

o
SHERIFF OF (.OLUMBIA COUNTY
PHCINE COURT HOUSE - P2, BOX 380 24 HOUR FHONE
[371) 3H4-5h27 BLOOMSBLIRE, PA 17415 19501 T 3N
FAN: (370 3805625

PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION Docket # 6ED2010
V8 MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

JAY E WISE, JR,
JOEY B. WISE A/K/A JOEY BETH
FPFLEFGOR

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 04, 2010, AT 12:30 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON JOEY WISE AT SHERIFF'S OFFICE. BLOOMSBURG BY ITANDING
TO JOLY WISE, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE
KNOWN TO THEM TIHE CONTENTS THEREOF.

S0 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BLEFORE ME ' ‘J‘T‘ "’!‘ ( £ » g . I?Il’
THIS THURSDAY, FEBRUARY (34, 2010 ’

SHERII'F TIMOTHY T. CITAMBERLAIN
o
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NOTARY ["I:}TBLI( SRR L
X\, N P
Notarial Seat ik ARTEI—{ T
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN DEPUTY SHERIFE
Notary Public [/
Town of Bioomsburg, Ceiumbia County PA
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012




TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COLUNTY
BN COURT HOUSE - PO, ROY, 380 24 HOUR #HONE
VAT TED SRy BICYOMSBLRG, PA 17815 (37403 TE4-G 300
FAX: (570 30935645

PHIT MORTGAGE CORPORATION Docket # 6ED2010
Vs MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
JAY E WISE, JR.

JOEY B. WISE A/K/A JOEY BETII
FPFLEEGOR

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW., THIS TUESDAY, FEBRUARY (12, 2010, AT 5:10PM, SERVED TH1I: WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON  JAY WISE, JR. AT 72 PIED PIPER ROAD, BENTON BY HANDING TO
JAY WISE, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COI'Y OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO
THEM TIIE CONTENTS THEREQT.

S0 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORLE ME T"' -“”r' .c é A E2 '." "
THIS WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 03, 2010 )

SHERIFF TIMOTHY T. CIIAMBERLAIN

""T\&<—\~“’*' U\ Cpor™—c o

T\OTARYxP BLIC -
: _ \7” { é'u—erp«_ _
fRTFR
Notarial Seal EPUTY SIIERIKF

SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN

Notary Public

Town of Bloomsburg, Cotum
My Cormimission Expires Septem

bia County PA
ber 30, 2012




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: J. ARTER SERVICE# 2 - OF - 10 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  1/21/2010 DOCKET # 6ED2010
PLAINTIFF PHH MORTGAGL CORPORATION
DEFENDANT JAY E WISE, JR.
JOEY B. WISE A/K/A JOEY BETH FPFLEEGOR
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED ! PAPERS TO SERVED 2GY - GE G,
JOEY WISE MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
3 SANDY RUN ROAD
BENTON

SERVEDUPON Jo €7 o ¢S

RELATIONSHIP [ ==/~ IDENTIFICATION
DATE 4 /& TIME /Q3 o = MILEAGE OTHER _
Race ~ Sex  Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICL: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB___ POE___ CCSOXY"
B. HOUSFHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICL
F. OTHER (SPECIFY) lavis o T AMOThee AF
T3 (’sz{ﬁ;_;, Rl Topber v.lis R y ; _
AOCRT. by
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIML OFFICER REMARKS
Doi— & t234 2 < <
. . ¢l .
2 -0 6736 o Cotled s 7 Messag e

!_; -
DEPUTY &;L&;—s DATE - #-1 O
(



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: J. ARTER SERVICE# | - OF - 10 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  1/21/2010 DOCKET # 6ED2010
PLAINTIFF PHH MORTGAGL CORPORATION
DEFENDANT JAY L WISE, JR.
JOEY B. WISE A/K/A JOLEY BETH FPFLEEGOR
ATTORNEY FIRM PHIELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
[ PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
JAY WISE, JR. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURLE
3 SANDY RUN ROAD ' |
| BENTON

SERVED UPON ,V/ﬁv,; WS T

RELATIONSHIP )ip > IDENTIFICATION _
DATEG-3-i0  TIME 10 MILEAGE OTHER _
Race _ Sex  Height Weight  FEyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___ POB__ POE CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERLED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

MO0 ®

K. OTHER(SPECIFY) 72 foetfi Prez Rop od

B FAMF o
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFTICER REMARKS
Dt =2 ¢33% 2 G
g1 07 %3a . Lallsd (/5T sepes e,

g—
DEPUTY \d’ _'{i S DATE _3-3-1Q




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
- PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: J. ARTER SERVICE# 3 - OF - 10 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  1/21/2010 DOCKET # 61:D2010
PLAINTIFF PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT JAY E WISE, JR.
JOEY B. WISE A/K/A JOEY BETH FPFLEEGOR
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
| PERSON/CORP TO SERVED _} PAPERS TO SERVED

| SHIRLEY LOCKARD-TAX COLLECTOR | MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
541 CAMP LAVIGNE ROAD
| BINTON

SERVLED UPON _) l’r'? el o C:OC Erti2od

RELATIONSHIP 74« . & jfz o 7 o IDENTIFICATION
DATE y.o-ja  TIME /3,6 MILEAGE __ OTHER
Racc _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPL OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA_A POB___ POE__ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGL AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOTFOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY) -
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DEPUTY (\}f (ot DATE _ g~ - ] €




In the Court of Common Pleas of COLUMBIA County, Pennsylvania
DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION

NOTICE OF LIEN

TO: FROM:

(IV-D Agency or name of obligee and/or his or her private
attorney ar entity acting on behaif of the obligee, address)

TIMOTHY T CHAMERLATIN DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PO BOX 380
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHODSE BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

35 WEST MAIN STREET

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Phone: (570) 387-8870 Fax: (570) 387-8876
Email:

Obligor: Obligee:

JOEY B. WISE JAY E. WISE JR
732 COMLY ROAD

TURBOTVILLE, PA 17772-8707
IV-D Case #: 275111095

S8N:169-60-0436 Date of Birth: 02/26/78

This lien resuits from a support order, entered on sEpTEMBER 22, 2009 by Pennsylvania Court of
Common Pleas in COLUMBIA County, tribunal number 010429

As of ganuary 29, 2010 ,the obligor owes unpaid support in the amount of $1,821.03 . This
judgement may be subject to interest.

Prospective amounts of support, not paid when due, are judgments that are added to the lien amount.
This lien attaches to all non-exempt real and/or titled personal property of the above-named obligor

which is located or existing within the State/county of filing, including any property specifically
described below.

Specific description of property: 3 saNDY RUN ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814

All aspects of this lien, including its priority and enforcement, are governed by the law of the State
where the property is located. An obligor must follow the laws and procedures of the State where the
property is located or recorded. An obligor may also contact the entity sending the lien. This lien

remains in effect until released by the obligee or in accordance with the laws of the State where the
property is located.

Note to Lien Recorder: Please provide the sender with a copy of the filed lien, containing the
recording information, at the address provided above.

Form UF-017 Rev.1
Service Type M Worker ID 19302



Check either "A" or "B" below. The option that does not apply may be omitted from the form. If "B" is
checked, the form must be notarized.

A. X Submitted by a 1V-D agency/office on behalf of the named obligee

As an authorized agent of a State or Tribal, or subdivision of a State or Tribal, agency responsible for
implementing the support enforcement program set forth in Title IV, Part D, of the Federal Social
Security Act (42 U.S.C. 651, et seq.), | have authority to file this child support lien in any state, or U.S.
Territory. For additional information regarding this lien, including the pay-off amount, please contact
the authorized agency and reference its case number, both listed above.

— ’ ’
T T T Ty
) e

Aﬂ‘tﬂ_c;)mr_i_zﬁed Agerrt? / Date
— —— L %z e <oy 256 - LY. O

K Q. e o

Print name, e-mail address, phone and fax number

B. [0 Submitted by an obligee or a private (non-1V-D) attorney or entity on behalf of an obligee

Il am: [ the obligee of the above referenced order [or]
L] an attorney or entity representing the above named obligee

| certify under penalty of perjury that the information contained in this notice is true and accurate
and that this lien is submitted in accordance with the laws of the State of . For

additional information regarding this lien, including the pay-off amount, please contact the obligee
listed above.

Signature Date

Print name, e-mail address, phone and fax number

| certify that appeared before me and is known to me as
the individual who signed the above.
'J.\- T i ;r‘:,"" ' * ETR
State of ; Notary Public } ARSI RA SR REEE i
S5, C .
County of ) Date R B

COMMONWEALTH GF PENNSYLVANLA

Notarizl Sedt | | [ - | |

T aabgnewmng?&bia&my My appointment expires ( < '«"”'\ \,
own NELURG, nbia ol

My Comenigsion Expires Oct. 26, 2019

NOTICE : Respondents are not required to respond to this information collection unless it displays a valid OMB control number,
OMB 09700133 Expiration Date; 02/28/2011
Page 2 of 2 Form UF-017 Rev.1
Service Type M Worker ID 19302



SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.0. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE

157U) 395610 BLOOWMSBURG, PA TFB15 (57 7R4-6300
FAK: (370} 369-5625

Friday, January 22, 2010

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
702 SAWMILL ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION
VS

JAY E WISE, JR.
JOEY B. WISE A/K/A JOEY BETH FPFLEEGOR

DOCKET # 6ED2010 JD # 813JD2005

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, nolily this officc IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respecttully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sherift of Columbia County



PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
VS, : NO. 2005-CV-815

JAY E. WISE, JR. : COLUMBIA COUNTY

JOEY B. WISE A/K/A JOEY BETH PFLEEGOR
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: JAY E. WISE, JR. JOEY B. WISE A/K/A
3 SANDY RUN ROAD JOEY BETH PFLEEGOR
BENTON, PA 17814 3 SANDY RUN ROAD

BENTON, PA 17814

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT-COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION QBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

Your house (real estate) at 3 SANDY RUN ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814 is scheduled to be sold at the
Sheriff’s Sale on March 24, 2010 at 9:00 am in the Office of the Sheriff, Columbia
County Courthouse, 35 West Main Strect, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of $88,931.16
obtained by MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. (the mortgagee) against you.
In the event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule
3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TQ PREVENT THIS SHERIFE’S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

I. The sate will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230,

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was tmproperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. Youmay also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights, The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the salc. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVENIF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may [ind out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.




2. You may be able to petition the Cous. -0 set aside the sale if the bid price was ..ossly inadequate compared
to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call 215-563-7000.

4. If the amount due {rom the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be preparcd by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his
office. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed disiribution is wrong) arc filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10) days afier the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getling your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PREMISES I: ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate in Sugarloaf Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a corner on the Southern side of Sandy Run Road, 941 fcet East of the Fastern side of
the State Highway leading from Central to Elk Grove, being the Northeast corner of Lot No. 8B, now or
late of Michael Schmid; THENCE along the Southern side of Sandy Run Road, the following courses
and distances: North 71 degrees 04 minutes East, 64 feet to a corner; THENCE South 36 degrees 30
minutes East, 98 feet to a corner in line of Lot No. 9; THENCE by the same, South 36 degrees 30
minutes West, 100 feet to a corner on the Eastern line of Lot No. 8B, now or late of Michael Schmid:;
THENCE by the same, North 23 degrees West 150 feet to the place of beginning. BEING Lot No. 9B in
plot of lots now or late of Howard D). Puterbaugh and Clara M. Puterbaugh, husband and wife. The
description for this Deed was prepared from draft of J. Peter McHenry, R.S. dated April 21, 1970.

PREMISES 2: ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate in Sugarloaf Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a corner on the Northern side of the State Highway leading from Central to Jamison
City in line of Lot No. 8; THENCE by the same North 23 degrees 45 minutes West 148 feet to a corner
in other lands now or late of Howard D, Puterbaugh and Clara M. Putcrbaugh, his wife; THENCE by the
same the following courses and distances: North 37 degrees 30 minutes East 100 feet to a corner;
THENCE South 33 degrees 30 minutes East 160 feet to a corner on the Northern side of the State
Highway leading from Central to Jamison City; THENCE by the same South 46 degrees West 110 fect
to a corner in line of Lot No. 8, the place of beginning. BEING Lot No. 9 in plot of lots now or late of
Howard D. Puterbaugh and Clara M. Puterbaugh, his wife. The description for this Deed was prepared
from draft of J. Peter McHenry, R.S., dated July 9, 1969.

PREMISES 1 AND 2 ARE SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING BUILDING RESTRICTIONS:

1. No building or trailer shall be erected upon the above mentioned lots at a cost of less than
$2.000.00.
2. No automobiles shall be stored upon the premises which do not carry a current license and are

not operational.

PREMISES 3: ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel of land situated in Sugarloaf Township, Columbia County,
State of Pennsylvania, described to wit:

BEGINNING at the berm of the road leading from the Village of Central to Jamison City; THENCE 200
feet North to an iron pin; THENCE West 12 feet, to an iron pin; THENCE 239 feet to the berm of the
Jamison City road; THENCE 108 feet East to the point of beginning,

PREMISES 4: ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land situate in the Village of Central,
Sugarloaf Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:



BEGINNING at a stake in the Northerly side of a 40 foot wide privatc drive (known as Sandy Run
Road) and in the Easterly line of Lot No. C-7; THENCE by the same North 19 degrees 19 minutes West
200 feet to a corner in other lands of the Grantors: THENCE by the same the following courses and
distances: North 70 degrees 41 minutes East 35 feet to a stake corner; THENCE South 52 degrees 20
minutes East 238.5 feet to a stake corner on the Northerly side of Sandy Run Road; THENCE by the
same South 70 degrees 41 minutes West 165 feet to a comer on the Eastern side of Lot No. C-7, the
place of beginning. Being Lot No. C-8 in plot of lots of Howard D. Puterbaugh, et ux, preparcd by
Construction Enginecring Inc. dated October 20, 1973,

The Grantors, their heirs and assigns, and the Grantees, their heirs and assigns, shall together with any
other person whose lots abut on said 40 foot right-of-way shall have the right of usage in common
thereof and in the event the same is improved to meet specifications required by any public agency for
the use of the same as a public road, shall be responsible for that portion of the costs of such
improvement as their frontage along same bears to the total fronlage of such right-of-way.

The Grantee assumes fuli responsibility for obtaining percolation tests in compliance with standards of
Sewage Facilities Act, and otherwise complying with rules and regulations of Columbia County
Planning Commission and Township Supervisors relative to zoning .

BEING the same premises which Joseph Nitroy and Anna J. Nitroy, his wife, by deed dated November

26, 1985 and recorded in Columbia County Record Book 358 at page 851, granted and conveyed unto
Joseph A. Nitroy, Jr. and Anna S. Nitroy, his wife, grantors herein.

Property Vested by Special Warranty Deed to Jay E. Wise, Jr. & Joey B. Wise, h/w from Joseph A.
Nitroy Jr. & Anna S. Nitroy, h/w. Recorded on May 5. 2002 in Book 20020 Page 6323.
Premises being: 3 SANDY RUN ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814

Tax Parcel # 32-06a-011-07-000



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution NO, 2005-CV-815

PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION

\.2

JAY E. WISE, JR.

JOEY B. WISE A/K/A JOEY BETH PFLEEGOR

owner(s) of property situate in Sugarloaf Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, being

(Municipality)

3 SANDY RUN ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814
Parcel No. 32-06a-011-07-000
(Acrcage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $88,931.16

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER; SERVICE# 4 -OF - 10 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  1/21/2010 DOCKET # 6ED2010
PLAINTIFF PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT JAY E WISE, JR.
JOEY B. WISE A/K/A JOEY BETH FPFLEEGOR
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORT TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
| DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
| 15PERRY AVE,
BLOOMSBURG ]
SERVED UPON _ {&-iiceen ¢ i
RELATIONSHIP i ' 5% mag O “yi. i IDENTIFICATION L
DATE "% -{ ¢ TIME MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: ; A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB % POE _ CCSO
" HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA

CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACL OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

o

oo

M

OTHER (SPLCIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICLER REMARKS

L ._ R N
DEPUTY ~ AR Loy a DATE _ f— A5 [



COUNTY OF COLUMBTIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 01/25/2010 Fee: $5.00 Cert. NO: 6270
WISE JAY E & JOEY B JR District: BUGSARLOAF TWP
3 SANDY RUN RD Deed: 20020 -6323
BENTON PA 17814 Location: 3 SANDY RUN RD

Parcel Id:32 -06A-011-07,000
Assessment: 17,0232
Balances as of 01/25/2010

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID BALANCE
NCo TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By =ql'qmtrH'Lu l/r\(\ [/la m(oe,/‘ac'n , Per: A e,
0 SerkE



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICLER; SERVICE# 7 - OF - 10 SCRVICES
DATE RECEIVED  1/21/2010 DOCKET # 6ED2010
PLAINTIFF PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT JAY E WISE, JR.
JOEY B. WISE A/K/A JOEY BETH FPFLEEGOR
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMILG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
| COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM i MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG

\

SERVED UPON qu\ ne )\ )0 wh-av—’r
YL

RELATIONSHIP A Er‘(f’\a,r\a;_:’(u&(‘ IDENTIFICATION

_ 3
paTE \"AS A& e 085S miLEace OTHER

Race _ Sex __ Height _ Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

.
TYPE OF SERVICE: Q/PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA PO@E _CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

D. REGISTERLD AGENT

Li. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICIR REMARKS
DEPUTY DATE f ’a% *} (p




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED # {._,( -/

DATE RECEIVED J N1
DOCKET AND INDEX - »4 v

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION e
COPY OF DESCRIPTION )
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA L
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT L
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE L
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN o
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST s
CHECK FOR §$1,350.00 OR le
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE idec X i TIME ~ed
POSTING DATE } cly, i i
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 157 WEEK e @
2"° WEEK S0

380 WEEK 7




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MARCH 24, 2010 AT 9;00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 6 OF 2010 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 815 OF 2005 JD
ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO
ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST BIDDIR, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL TIIE RIGHT AND
TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

PREMISES |: ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate in Sugarloaf Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows, to wit;
BEGINNING at 4 corner of the Southern side of Sandy Run Road, 941 feet East of the Eastern side of the State Ilighway leading from
Central 1o Elk Grove, being the Northeast corner of Lot No. 8B, now or late of Michael Schmid; thence along the Southern side of
Sandy Run Road, the following courses and distances: North 71 degrees 04 minutes East, 64 feet 1o a corner; thence South 36 degrees
30 minutes East, 98 fect to a corner in line of Lot No. 9; thence by the same, South 36 degrees 30 minutes West, 100 feet to a comer
on the Fastern line of Lot No. 8B, now or late omehael Schmid; thence by the same, North 23 degrees West 150 feet to the place of
beginning,
Being Lot No. 9B in Plot of Lots now or {ate of IToward D, Puterbaugh and Clara M. Puterbaugh, husband and wife. The description
lor this Deed was prepared from draft of J. Peter McTenry, R 8., dated April 21, 1970.
PREMISES 2: ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate in Sugarloat Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as [ollows, to wit;
BEGINNING at a corner on the Northern side of the State Ilighway leading from Central to Jamison City in line of Lot No. §; thence
by the same North 23 degrees 45 minutes West 148 feet to a comner in other fands now or late of Howard D. Puterbaugh and Clara M.
Puterbaugl, his wife; thence by the same the following courses and distances: North 37 degrees 30 minutes East 100 feet to a comer:
thence South 33 degrees 30 minutes Bast 160 feet to a corner on the Northern Side of the State Highway leading from Cenral to
Jamison City; thence by the same South 46 degrees West 110 feet to a corner in line of Lot No. 8, the place of beginning. Being Lot
No. 9 in Plot of Lots now or late of Iloward D. Puterbaugh and Clara M. Puterbaugh, his wife. The description for this Deed was
prepared from draft of Peter McHenry, R.S., dated July 9, 1969.
PREMISES 1 AND 2 ARE SUBJECT TO TIIE FOLLOWING BUILDING RESTRICTIONS:

. No building or trailcr shall be erected upon the above mentioned lots as a cost of less than $2,000.00.

2. No automobiles shall be stored upon (he premises which do not carry a current license and are not operational.
PREMISES 3: ALL TIIAT CERTAIN parcel of lund situated in Sugarloaf Township, Columbia County, State of Pennsylvania,
described to wit:
BLEGINNING at the berm of the road leading from the Village to Central to Jamison City, thence 200 feet North to an iron pin; thence
West 12 [eet, to an iren pin; thence 239 feet to the berm of the Jamison City Road; thence 108 feet to the point of beginning.
PREMISES 4: ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land situate in the Village of Central, Sugarloaf Township, Columbia
Counly, Pennsytvania bounded and described as tfollows, 1o wil:
BEGINNING at a stake in the Northerly side of a 40 feet wide private drive (known as Sandy Run Road) and in the Easterly line of
Lot No. C-7; thence by the same North 19 degrees 19 minutes West 200 feet to a corner in other lands of the grantors; thence by the
same the following courscs and distances: North 70 degrees 41 minutes Eat 35 feet to a steke corner; thence South 52 degrees 20
minutes Fast 238.5 feel Lo a stake corner on the Northerly side of Sandy Run Road; thence by the same South 70 degrees 41 minutes
West 165 feet to a corner on the Eastern side of Lot No. C-7, the ptace ot beginning. Being Lot No. C-8 in Plot of Lots of Howard D.
Putcrbaugh, ct ux, prepared by Construction Engineering, Inc., dated October 20, 1973,
The Grantors, their heirs and assigns. and the Grantees, thelr heirs and assigns, shall together with any other person whose lots abut on
said 40 oot right-of-way shall have the right in common thereof and in the event the same is improved to meet specifications required
by any public agency for the use of the same as a public road, shall be responsible for that portion of the costs of such improvement as
their frontage along same bears to the total frontage of such right-of-way.
The Grantee assumes full responsibility for obtaining percolation tests in compliance with standards of Scwage Facilities Act, and
otherwise complying with rules and regulations of Columbia County Planning Commission and Township Supervisors relative to
zoning,
BEING the same premises which Joseph Nitroy and Anna J. Nitroy, his wifc, by deed dated November 26, 1985 and recorded in
Cotumbia County Record Book 358 at page 851, granted and conveyed unto Joseph A. Nitroy, Jr. and Anna S. Nitroy. his wife,
granlors herein.
Property vested by Special Warranty Deed to Jay E. Wisc, Ir. & Joey B. Wise, /w from Joseph A, Nitroy, Jr. & Amma 8, Nitroy, hiw.
Recorded on May 5, 2002 in Book 20020 Page 6323,
Premises being: 3 Sandy Run Road, Benlon, PA 17814
Tax Parcel #32-06A-011-07-000
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If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff,
unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written notice otherwise, signed
by an authorized representation of the Plaintiff.

Plainiiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Joshua Goldman Timothy T. Chamberiain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd. www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MARCH 24, 2010 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 6 OF 2010 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 815 OF 2005 ID
ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO
ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALLL THE RIGHT AND
TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

PREMISES 1: ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate in Sugarloal Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, hounded
and described as tollows, (o wit;
BEGINNING at a corner of the Southern side of Sandy Run Road, 941 feet East of the Eastern side of the State Highway leading [rom
Central to Elk Grove, bemg the Noitheast corner of Lot No. 8B, now or late of Michael Schmid; thence along the Southern side of
Sandy Run Road, the following courses and distances: North 71 degrees 04 minutes East, 64 feet to a cormer: thence South 36 degrees
30 minutes Bast, 98 feet io a corner in line of Lot No. 9; thence by the same, South 36 degrees 30 minutes West, 100 feet to a comer
on the Lastern line of Lot No. 8B, now or late of Michael Schimid; thence by the same, North 23 degrees West 150 fect to the place of
beginning.,
Being Lot No. 9B in Plot of Lots now or late of Howard D. Puterbaugh and Clara M. Puterbaugh, Lusband and wife. The descriplion
for this Deed was prepared from draft of J. Peter McHenry. R.S., dated April 21, 1970.
PREMISES 2: ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate in Sugarloaf Township. Columbia County, Pennsyivania, bounded and
described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at a corner on the Northern side of the State Highway leading from Central to Jamison City in linc of Lot No. &; thence
by the sume North 23 degrees 45 minutes West 148 [eet to a corner in other lands now or late of Howard D. Puterbaugh and Clara M.
Puterbaugh, his wife; thence by the same the following courses and distances: North 37 degrees 30 minutes Hast 100 fect to a comer;
thence South 33 degrees 30 minutes East 160 feet to a comner on the Northern Side of the State Highway leading from Central to
Jamison City; thence by the same South 46 degrees West 110 feet to a corner in line of Lot No. &, the place of beginning. Being Lot
No. 9 in Plot of Lots now or late of Tloward D. Puterbaugh and Clara M. Puterbaugh, his wife. The description for this Deed was
preparcd from draft of Peter Mcllenry, R.S., dated July 9, 1969,
PREMISES 1 AND 2 ARE SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING BULILDING RESTRICTIONS:

L. No buitding or trailer shall be crected upon the above mentioned lots as a cost of less than $2.000.00.

2. No automobiles shall be stored upen the premises which do not carry a current license and are not operational.
PREMISES 3: ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel of land situated in Sugarloaf Township, Columbia County, State of Pennsylvania,
described Lo wit:
BEGINNING at the berm of the road leading from the Village to Central to Jamison Cily, thenee 200 feet North to an iron pin; thence
West 12 feet, to an iron pin; thenee 239 feet to the berm of the Jamison Cily Road; thence 108 [oet to the point of beginning.
PREMISES 4: ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land situate in the Village of Central, Sugarloaf Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to wil:
BEGINNING at a stake in the Northerly side of a 40 feet wide private drive (known as Sandy Run Road) and in the Easterly line of
Lot No. C-7; thenee by the same North 19 degrees 19 minules West 200 feet to a corner in other lands of the grantors; thence by the
same the lollowing courses and distances: North 70 degrees 41 minutes Eat 35 feet to a stake corner; thence South 52 degrees 20
nunutes East 238.5 feet to a stake corer on the Northerly side of Sandy Run Road; thence by the same South 70 degrees 41 minutes
West 165 feet to a corner on the Easiern side of Lot No. C-7, the place of beginning. Being Lot No. C-8 in Plot of Lots of Howard D.
Puterbaugh, ct ux, prepared by Construction Engineering, Inc., daled Qctober 20, 1973,
The Grantors, their heirs and assigns, and the Grantees, their heirs and assigns, shall together with any other person whose lots abut on
said 40 foot right-of-way shall have the right in common thercof and in the event the same is improved to meet specifications required
by any public agency for the use of the same as a public road. shall be responsible for that portion of the costs of such inprovement as
their frontage along same bears to the total [tontage of such right-ol-way.
The Grantee assumes [ull responsibility for obtaining percolation tests in compliance with standards of Sewage Facilities Act. and
otherwise complying with rules and regufations of Columbia County Planning Commission and Township Supervisors relative to
ZOMNINE.
BEING the same premises which Joseph Nitroy and Anna J. Nitroy, his wife, by deed dated November 26, 1985 and recorded in
Cotumbia County Record Book 358 at page 851, granted und conveyed unto Joseph AL Nitroy, Jr, and Anna S. Nitroy, his wife,
grantors herein.
Property vested by Special Warranty Deed to Jay E. Wise, Jr. & Joey B. Wise, h/w from Joseph A. Nitroy, Jr. & Anna S. Nitroy, Ivw.
Recorded on May 5, 2002 in Book 20020 Page 6323,
Premises being: 3 Sandy Run Road. Benton, PA [7814
Tax Parcel #32-06A-011-07-000
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If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff,
unless the Columbia County Sheriff’'s Office receives advance written notice otherwise, signed
by an authorized representation of the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Joshua Goldman Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd. www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Philadclphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MARCH 24, 2010 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 6 OF 2010 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 815 OF 2005 1D
ISSUED OUT OF TIIE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO
ME DIRECTED, TIHERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFE® OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND
TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

PREMISES 1: ALL TIIAT CERTAIN lot of land situate in Sugarloaf Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows, to wit;
BEGINNING at a corner of the Southern side of Sandy Run Road, 941 feet Bast of the Hastern side of the State Highway leading from
Central to Elk Grove, being the Northeast corner of Lot No. 8B, now or late of Michael Schmid; thence along the Southern side of
Sandy Run Road, the following courses and distances: North 71 degrees 04 minutes Fast, 64 feet to a corner; thence South 36 degrees
30 minutes Last, 98 feet to a comer in lineg of Lot No. 9; thence by the same, South 36 degrees 30 minutes West, 100 fect to 4 corner
on the Eastern line of Lot No. 8B, now or late of Michael Schmid; thence by the samc, North 23 degrees West 150 feet 1o the place of
heginning.
Being Lot No. 9B in Plot of Lots now or late of Howard 1. Puterbaugh and Clara M. Puterbaugh, husband and wife. The description
for this Deed was prepared [rom draft o J. Peter McHenry, R.S., dated April 21, 1970,
PREMISES 2: ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate in Sugarloaf Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to wil:
BEGINNING at a corner on the Northemn side of the State Highway leading from Central to Jamison Cily in line of Lot No. 8; thence
by the same North 23 degrees 45 minutes West 148 feet to a corner in other lands now or late of Howard ). Puterbaugh and Clara M,
Puterbaugh, his wife: thence by the same the following courses and distances: North 37 degrees 30 minutes East 100 feet to a corner;
thence South 33 degrees 30 minutes East 160 feet to a corner on the Northern Side of the State Highway leading from Central to
Jamison City; thence by the same South 46 degrees West 110 feet to a corner in linc of Lot No. 8, the place of beginning, Being Lot
No. 9 in Plot of Lots now or late of Howard D. Puterbaugh and Clara M. Puterbaugh, his wife. The description for this Deed was
prepared from draft of Peter Mcllenry, R.S., dated July 9, 1969.
PREMISES 1 AND 2 ARE SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING BUILDING RESTRICTIONS:

1.~ No building or trailer shall be erected upon the above mentioned lots as a cost of less than $2,000.00.

2. No automobiles shall be stored upon the premises which do not carry a current license and are not opcrational.
PREMISES 3: ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel of land situated in Sugarloaf Township, Columbia County, State of Pennsylvania,
described to wit:
BEGINNING at the berm of the road leading from the Village to Central to Jamison City, thence 200 feet North to an iron pin; thence
West 12 feet, to an iron pin; thence 239 feet to the berm of the Jamison City Road; thence 108 feet to the point of beginning,
PREMISES 4: ALL TIIAT CERTAIN picce, parcel or lot of land situate in the Village of Central, Sugarloaf Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at a stake in the Northerly side of a 40 feet wide private drive (known as Sandy Run Road) and in the Basterly line of
Lot No. C-7; thence by the same North 19 degrees 19 minutes West 200 feet to a corner in other lands of the grantors; thence by the
same the lollowing courses and distances: North 70 degrees 41 minutes Eat 35 feet to a stake corner; thenee South 52 degrees 20
minutes East 238.5 feet 1o a stake corner on the Northerly side of Sandy Run Road; thence by the same South 70 degrees 41 minutes
West 165 fect to a corner on the Eastern side of Lot No. C-7, the place of beginning. Being Lot No. C-8 in Plot of Lots of Howard 1.
Puterbaugh, et ux, preparcd by Construction Engincering, Inc., dated October 20, 1973,
The Grantors, their heirs and assigns, and the Grantees, their heirs and assigns, shall together with any other person whose lots abut on
said 40 foot right-of-way shall have the right in common thereof and in the cvent the same is improved 1o meet specifications required
by any public agency for the use of the same as a public road, shall be responsible for that portion of the costs of such improvement as
their frontage along same bears 1o the total frontage of such right-of-way.
The Grantee assumes {ull responsibility for obtaining percolation tests in compliance with standards of Scwage Facilitics Act, and
atherwise complying with rules and regulations of Columbia County Planning Commission and Township Supervisors relative 1o
zoning.
BEING the same premises which Joseph Nitroy and Anna J. Nitroy, his wifc, by deed dated November 26, 1985 and recorded in
Columbia County Record Book 358 at page 851, granied and conveyed unto Joscph AL Nitroy, Ir. and Anna S. Nitroy, his wife,
grantors herein.
Property vested by Special Warranty Deed to Jay E. Wise, Jr. & Jocy B. Wise, h/w from Joseph A. Nitroy, Jr. & Anna S. Nitroy, hiw.
Recorded on May 5, 2002 in Book 20020 Page 6323.
Premises being: 3 Sandy Run Road, Benton, PA (7814
Tax Parcel #32-06A-011-07-000
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SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MARCH 24, 2010 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 6 OF 2010 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NOQ. 815 OF 2005 JD
[SSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO
ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE QR QUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND
TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

PREMISES 10 ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate in Sugarloaf Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows, to wit;
BEGINNING at a comer of the Southern side of Sandy Run Road, 941 feet East of the Eastern side of the State Highway leading from
Central 10 Elk Grove, being the Northeast corner of Lot No. 8B, now or late of Michacl Schmid; thence along the Southern side of
Sandy Run Road, the following courses and distances: North 71 degrees 04 minutes Fast, 64 [eet to a corner; thence South 36 degrees
30 minutes Fast, 98 fect (o a corner in line of Lot No. 9; thenee by the same, South 36 degrees 30 minutes West, 100 fect to a corner
on the Eastern line of Lot No. 8B, now or late of Michacl Schmid; thence by the same, North 23 degrees West 150 fect to the place of
beginning.
Beng Lot No. 9B in Plot of Lots now or late of Howard D. Puterbaugh and Clara M. Puterbaugh, husband and wife. The description
for this Deed was preparcd from draft of J. Peter McHenry, R.S., dated April 21, 1970.
PREMISES 2: ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate in Sugarloaf Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to wit: o
BEGINNING at a corner on the Northern side of the State Ilighway lcading from Central 1o JTamison City in line of Lot No. &; thence
by the same North 23 degrees 45 minutes West 148 feet 1o a corner in other lands now or late of HHoward 1. Puterbaugh and Clara M.
Puterbaugh, his wife; thence by the samce the following courses and distances: North 37 degrees 30 minutes East 100 feet lo a corner;
thence South 33 degrees 30 minutes East 160 feet to a corner on the Northern Side of the State Iighway leading from Central to
Jamison Cily; thence by the same South 46 degrees West 110 feet to a corner in line of Lot No. 8, the place of beginning. Being Lot
No. 9 in Plot of Lots now or late of Howard D. Puterbaugh and Clara M. Puterbaugh, his wife. The description for this Deed was
prepared from dralt of Peter McHenry, R.S., dated Tuly 9, 1969,
PREMISES | AND 2 ARE SUBJECT T0O THE FOLLOWING BUILDING RESTRICTIONS:

1. No building or trailer shall be erected upon the above mentioned lots as a cost of less than $2,000.00.

2. No automobiles shall be stored upon the premises which do not carry a current license and are nol operational.

PREMISES 3: ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel of land situated in Sugarloaf Township, Columbia County, State of Pennsylvania,
described to wit:

BEGINNING at the berm of the road leading from the Village to Central to Jamison City, thence 200 feet North to an iron pin; thence
West 12 feet, to an iron pin; thence 239 fect to the berm of the Jamison City Road; thence 108 fect to the point of beginning.
PREMISES 4: ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, parcel or lot of land situate in the Village of Central, Sugarloaf Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a stake in the Northerly side of'a 40 feet wide private drive (known as Sandy Run Road) and in the Easterly line of
Lot No. C-7; thence by the same North 19 degrees 19 minutes West 200 feet to a corner in other lands of the grantors; thenee by the
same the following courses and distances: North 70 degrees 41 minutes Eat 35 feet to a stake corner; thenee South 52 degrees 20
minutes East 238.5 feet to a stake corner on the Northerly side of Sandy Run Road; thence by the same South 70 degrees 41 minutes
West 165 [eet to a corner on the Eastern side of Lot No. C-7, the place of beginning. Being Lot No. C-8 in Plot of Lots of IToward D.
Puterbaugh, et ux, prepared by Construction Engineering, Inc., dated QOctober 20, 1973,

The Grantors, their heirs and assigns, and the Grantees, their heirs and assigns, shall together with any other person whose lots abut on
said 40 foot right-of-way shall have the right in common thercof and in the event the same is improved to meet specitications required
by any public agency for the use of the same as a public road, shall be responsible for that portion of the costs of such improvement as
their frontage along same bears to the total frontage of such right-of-way.

The Grantec assumes full responsibility for obtaining percolation tests in compliance with standards of Sewage Facilitics Act, and
otherwise complying with rules and regulations of Columbia County Planning Commission and Township Supervisors relative to
7Oning,

BEING the same premises which Joseph Nitroy and Anna J. Nitroy, his wife, by deed daled November 26, 1985 and recorded in
Columbia County Record Book 358 at page 851, granted and conveyed unto Joseph A. Nitroy, Jr. and Anna S. Nitray, his wife,
grantors herein,

Property vested by Special Warranty Deed 1o Jay E. Wise, Ir. & Jocy B. Wise, h/w from Joseph A. Nitroy, It. & Anna 5, Nitroy, hiw.
Recorded on May 5, 2002 in Book 20020 Page 6323.

Prenuses being: 3 Sandy Run Road, Benton, PA 17814

Tax Parcel #32-06A-011-07-000
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If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff,
unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written notice otherwise, signed
by an authorized representation of the Plaintiff.

gy,
the bi

Plaintiff's Attorney Shenff of Columbia County
Joshua Goldman Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd. www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



WRIT OF EX"UTION - (MORTGAGE FORECI JURE)
Pa.<.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
vs CIVIL DIVISION

JAY E. WISE, JR. N 0200015[;‘%811)5, Ly

JOEY B. WISE A/K/A JOEY BETH PFLEEGOR E

COLUMBIA COUNTY
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following property (specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 3 SANDY RUN ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814
(See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due $88,931.16

Additional Fees and Costs $8,138.00

Interest from 09/07/2005 to Date of Sale Y and costs,
@ $14.62 per diem

Tona B ¥Une | wppf

(Clerk) Office of the Prothy Support, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Penna.

f Sev. Courts
" ~2- Proth & Clerk o ourt
B <SEA‘->D | My Com. Ex. 1* Monday in 2012

PHS # 118331



PRAECIPE FOR WRL JF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FOL_CLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183
PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION ™  COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

vs CIVIL DIVISION

JAY E. WISE, JR. >_ NO. 2005-CV-815 /(ﬂ
JOEY B. WISE A/K/A JOEY BETH PFLEEGOR COL ﬁ%@] {Q CbNTY

To the PROTHONOTARY:

Issuc writ of execution in the above matter:

Amount Duc $88,931.16

Additional Fees and Costs $8,138.00

Inferest from 09/07/2005 to Daic of Sale $ and costs.
@ $14.62 Per diem

(] Francis S Tallinan, Esq., Id. No. 62695

[] Daniel G. Schmieg, Esq., Id. No. 62205

] Michele M. Bradford, Esq., 1d. No. 69849

[1] Judith T. Romano, Esq., Id. No. 58745

[ ] Sheetal R. Shah-tani, Esq., Id. No. $1760

[_] Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. $§7077

[] Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., Id. No. 93337

[ ] vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. No. 202331

[ Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657

[ Peter J. Muicahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791

] Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No. 84439

L] Jaime McGuinness, Esq., Id. No. 90134

[_]/Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., Id. No. 94620
Joshua I. Geldman, Esq., Id. No. 205047

[ Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779

'] Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., 1d. No. 208375

Note: Please attach description of Property.

PHS # 118331



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400 Attorneys for Plaintiff
One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintift :
CIVIL DIVISTON
V.
: NO. 2005-CV-815
JAY E. WISE, JR. : 2010 DU
JOEY B. WISE A/K/A JOEY BETH PFLEEGOR :  COLUMBIA COUNTY
Defendant(s) :
CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned
matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:
(X)  the mortgage is an FHA Mortgage
( )  the premises is non-owner occupied
( )  the premises is vacant
() Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities.

Pheldn Hallinan & S¢hmieg, LLP

[ ] Lawrence };;:]h}é' Esq., Id. No. 32227
Francis S. inan, Esq., 1d. No. 62695

[[] Daniel G. Schmieg, Esq., Id. No. 62205

[ ] Michele M. Bradford, Esq., [d. No. 69849

[ ] Judith T. Romano, Esq., 1d. No. 58745

[] Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esqg., Id. No. 81760

[] Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. 87077

[] Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., Id. No. 93337

[] Vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. No. 202331

[ ] Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657

(1 Peter J. Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791

[] Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No, 84439

[ Jaime MeGuinness, Esq., Id, No. 90134

[] Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., 1d. No. 94620
Joshua I. Goldman, Esq., Id. No, 205047

[ ] Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., 1d. No. 206779

(] Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., Id, No. 208375



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400 Attorneys for Plaintiff
One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION :  COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff .
CIVIL DIVISION
V.
NO. 2005-CV-815
JAY E. WISE, JR. : #9[][) AP
JOEY B. WISE A/K/A JOEY BETH PFLEEGOR : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Defendant(s) :
CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned
matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

X)  the mortgage is an FHA Mortgage
) the premises is non-owner occupied
)} the premises is vacant
) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities.

Phelan Hallinan & S¢hmieg, LLP

[ Lawrence T. P

Francik S. Hatlinan, Esq., Id. No. 62695

[_] Daniel G. Schmieg, ¥sq., Id. No. 62205

] Michele M, Bradford, Esq., Id, No. 69849

[ Judith T. Romano, Esq., 1d. No. 58745

] Shectal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., 1d. No, 81760

[C] Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id, No. 87077

[_] Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., Id. No. 93337

[7 vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. No. 202331

[ ] Jay B. Jones, Esq., 1d. No. 86657

[ Peter 1. Mulcahy, Esq., Id, No. 61791

[] Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No. 84439

[] Jaime McGuinness, Esq., Td. No. 90134

{1 £hrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., Id. No. 94620
Joshua 1. Goldman, Esq., 1d. No. 205047

[] Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779

[] Andrew C. Brambiett, Esq., Id. No. 208375



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PREMISES 1: ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate in Sugarloaf Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a corner on the Southern side of Sandy Run Road, 941 feet East of the Eastern side of
the State Highway leading from Central to Elk Grove, being the Northeast corner of Lot No. 8B, now or
late of Michael Schmid; THENCE along the Southern side of Sandy Run Road, the following courses
and distances: North 71 degrees 04 minutes East, 64 feet to a corner, THENCE South 36 degrees 30
minutes East, 98 feet to a corner in line of Lot No. 9; THENCE by the same, South 36 degrees 30
minutes West, 100 feet to a corner on the Eastern line of Lot No. 8B, now or late of Michael Schmid;
THENCE by the same, North 23 degrees West 150 feet (o the place of beginning. BEING Lot No. 9B in
plot of lots now or late of Howard D. Puterbaugh and Clara M. Puterbaugh, husband and wife. The
description for this Deed was prepared from draft of J. Peter McHenry, R.S. dated April 21, 1970.

PREMISES 2: ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate in Sugarloal Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a corner on the Northern side of the State Highway leading from Central to Jamison
City in line of Lot No. 8; THENCE by the same North 23 degrees 45 minutes West 148 feet to a corner
in other lands now or late of Howard D. Puterbaugh and Clara M. Puterbaugh, his wife; THENCE by the
same the following courses and distances: North 37 degrees 30 minutes East 100 fect to a corner;
THENCE South 33 degrees 30 minutes East 160 feet to a corner on the Northern side of the State
Highway leading from Central to Jamison City; THENCE by the same South 46 degrees West 110 feet
1o a corner in line of Lot No. 8, the place of beginning. BEING Lot No. 9 in plot of lots now or late of
Howard D. Puterbaugh and Clara M. Puterbaugh, his wife. The description for this Deed was prepared
from draft of J. Peter McHenry, R.S., dated July 9, 1969,

PREMISES 1 AND 2 ARE SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING BUILDING RESTRICTIONS:

1. No building or trailer shall be erected upon the above mentioned lots at a cost of less than
$2,000.00.
2. No automobiles shall be stored upon the premises which do not carry a current license and are

not operational.

PREMISES 3: ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel of land situated in Sugarloaf Township, Columbia County,
State of Pennsylvania, described to wit;

BEGINNING at the berm of the road leading from the Village of Central to Jamison City; THENCE 200
feet North to an iron pin; THENCE West 12 feet, to an iron pin; THENCE 239 fect to the berm of the
Jamison City road; THENCE 108 feet East to the point of beginning,

PREMISES 4: ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land situate in the Village of Cenitral,
Sugarloaf Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:



BEGINNING at a stake in the Northerly side of a 40 foot wide private drive (known as Sandy Run
Road) and in the Easterly line of Lot No. C-7; THENCE by the same North 19 degrees 19 minutes West
200 feet to a corner in other lands of the Grantors; THENCE by the same the following courses and
distances: North 70 degrees 41 minutes East 35 feet to a stake corner; THENCE South 52 degrees 20
minutes East 238.5 feet to a stake corner on the Northerly side of Sandy Run Road; THENCE by the
same South 70 degrees 41 minutes West 165 feet to a corner on the Eastern side of Lot No. C-7, the
place of beginning. Being Lot No. C-8 in plot of lots of Howard D. Puterbaugh, et ux, prepared by
Construction Engineering Inc. dated October 20, 1973.

The Grantors, their heirs and assigns, and the Grantees, their heirs and assigns, shall together with any
other person whose lots abut on said 40 foot ri ght-of-way shail have the right of usage in common
thereof and in the event the same is improved to meet specifications required by any public agency for
the use of the same as a public road, shall be responsible for that portion of the costs of such
improvement as their frontage along same bears to the total frontage of such right-of-way.

The Grantee assumes full responsibility for obtaining percolation tests in compliance with standards of
Sewage Facilities Act, and otherwise complying with rules and regulations of Columbia County
Planning Commission and Township Supervisors relative to zoning .

BEING the same premises which Joseph Nitroy and Anna J. Nitroy, his wife, by deed dated November

26, 1985 and recorded in Columbia County Record Book 358 at page 851, granted and conveyed unto
Joseph A. Nitroy, Jr. and Anna S. Nitroy, his wife, grantors herein.

Property Vested by Special Warranty Deed to Jay E. Wise, Jr. & Joey B. Wise, h/w from Joscph A.
Nitroy Jr. & Anna S. Nitroy, b/w. Recorded on May 5. 2002 in Book 20020 Page 6323.
Premises being: 3 SANDY RUN ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814

Tax Parcel # 32-06a-011-07-000



SHERIFF’S RETURN

PHH MORTGAGL CORPORATION

Plaintiff

V5.

JAY E. WISE, JR.
JOEY B. WISE A/K/A JOEY BETH PFLLEEGOR

Defendants

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

No. 2005-Cv-815 CD

WRIT

ISSUED

NOW, 20_J,

High SherilT of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do

hereby deputize the Sherill of

County, Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ. This deputation being

made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff,

Deflendants alleged address is

Sheriff, Columbiu County, Pennsylvania

By
Deputy Sheriff
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Now, 20, at O’ Clock m., served the within
upon at

by handing to

a true and correct copy of the original Notice of

Sale and made known to

the contents thercof.

Sworn and Subscribed before me S0 Answers,
this
day of 20
BY:
Notary Public Sheriff
20 . See return cndorsed hereon by Sheriff of
County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this
return

So Answers,

Shenff

Deputy Sheriff



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration date
Plaintiff Court Number
PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION 2005-CV-815
Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint
JAY E. WISE, JR. EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
JOEY B. WISE A/K/A JOEY BETH PFLEEGOR
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIFTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALL.
AT ADDRESS {Sueet or RED, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp.. State and Zip Code)}

3 SANDY REUN ROAD BENTON, PA 17814

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE,

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF’S HANDBILL OF SALE,

NOW, 20__, I, Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, P4 do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
County, (0 exscute the within and make return thercol according to law.

Sherift of COLUMDBIA County, Penna,

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy shernifl levying upon or attaching uny
properly under within writ may leave same without a walchman, in custody of whomever is found in posscssion, aller notifying person of levy or
attachment without liabilily on the part of such deputy or sheriff to any plaintifl herein for any loss, destruction or Temoval of any such property before
sheritt s sale thereof,

b .
Signature of Attorney or other Ori T requésting sepwice on behall of XX Plaintiff Telephone Number Date
_ Defendant
ADDRESS: One Penn Center gf'S b St\ation, 1617 John T, Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 {215)563-7000

Philadelphia, PAYI9103-1814

SPACE BELQW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
7

PLAINTITF Court Numbgr

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this day S5O ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Sherilf

of ) 20

Signature of Sheriff Date

Sheriifof




"HERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration date
Plaintift Court Number
PITH MORTGAGE CORPORATION 2005-CV-815
Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint
JAY E. WISE, IR, EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
JOEY B. WISE A/K/A JOEY BETH PFLEEGOR
SERVE NAME OT INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.
4 JAY E. WISE, JR,
AT ADDRESS (Sircet or RYD, Apartment No, City, Boro, Twp.. Staic and Zip Code)

SPLCIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILI. ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE,

NOW, 20, 1, Sherifll of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of . -
County, Lo execute the within and make return thereof according to law.

Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B, WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sherill levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, afler notifving person of levy or
attachment without lability on the part of such deputy or sheriff to any plaintil7 herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property hetore
sheriff's sal¢ thereef.

L
Signature ot Atlorney or other (i /fawr re ting service on behalf of XX Plaintiff Telephone Number [ate
_ Defendant
ADDRESS: One Penn Centep/at Suburlafi Station, 1617 John I. Kennedy Roulevard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000
Philadelphia, 19103-1814 !
SPA'CE\BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY -— DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
PLAINTIFE N Court Nomber
RETURNED:
AFFIRMEL? and subscribed to before me this day SO ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Sheriff
of ) 20

Signature of Sheriff Date

Sherilf of




"HERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copics.

Expiration date

Plaintifl’ Court Number

PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION 2005-CV-815

Defendant Tvpe or Writ of Comiplaint

JAY E. WISE, IR. EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SAILE

JOEY B. WISE A/K/A JOEY BETH PFLEEGOR

SERYE NAME OF INIMVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., 10 SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO RE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SalE,
4 JAY E. WISE, JR.
AT ADDRESS (Street or RFD, Apartment No,, City, Boro, Twp., State and Zip Code)

3 SANDY RUN ROAD BENTON, PA 17814

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE,

NOW, 20, I, Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hercby deputize the Sheriff of
County, 1o execule the within and make return thereof according o law.

Sheriff of COLUMDBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXLCUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sherifl levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave sume without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, afler notifving person of levy or
attachmenl without liability on the part of such deputy or sherill to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
sheriff's sale thereof.

; _ Defendant
ADDRESS: One Penn chxér AU Suburban Station, 1617 Joha F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000
Philadelphia PA 19103-1814

/A
Signature ol Attorney or other %éinatu(rﬂrﬂ!{i;t/ing service on behalf of XX Plainuiff Telephone Number Date

SPACK BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
PLAINTIFF ) Court Numbgr

RETURNED:;

AFFIRMED and subscribed to belore me this day S0 ANSWERS Daie
Signature of Dep. Sheriff

ol 20

Signature of Sheriff Date

Sheriff of




“HERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.

Lxpiration date

Plaintiff Court Number

PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION 2005-Cv-815

Delendant Type or Wril of Complaint

JAY E. WISE, IR, EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE

JOEY B, WISE A/K/A JOEY BETH PFLEEGOR

SER NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.
JE JOEY B. WISE A/K/A JOEY BETH PFLEEGOR
AT ADDRESS (Street or RFT), Apartment No., City, Baro, Twp., State and Zip Code)

3 SANDY RUN ROAD BENTON, PA 17814

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE,

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, . o 20, 1, Sherifl of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sherill of
County, to exceute the within and make relum hereof according to law.

Sheriff of COLUMBLA County, Penna,

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WATVER OF WA'FCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or allaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in cuslody of whomever is found in possession, after notitying person of levy or
attachmenl without liability on the part of such deputy or sherifl w any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property betore
sheritt’s sale (hereof.

L
Signature of Attomey or other Origififior requgdting service on behall of XX Plaintiff Telephone Number Date
!‘ZfLT .. Defendant
ADDRESS: One Penn Center afrStaticn; 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000
Philadelphia, PAA9Y03-1814 )
SPA¢E HELOW"FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
PLAINTIFF S Court Number
RETURNED:
AFFIRMED and subscribed to belfore me this .. day SO ANSWERS Date

Signature of Dep. Sherilf

of . 20

Signature of Sheriff Date

Sheriff of




“HERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.

Expiration date

Plaintiff Court Number

PEHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION 2005-CV-815

Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint

TAY E. WISE, IR, EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE

JOEY B. WISE A/K/A JOEY BETH PFLEEGOR

SER Y NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC,, [0 SERVICE OR DESCRIFTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACITED OR SALE.
JF JOEY B. WISE A/K/A JOEY BETH PFLEEGOR
AT ADDRESS (Street or RFD, Apartmeni No., City, Bore, Twp,, Stalc and Zip Code)

3 SANDY RUN ROAD BENTON, PA 17814

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE,

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE,

NOW, .20, I, Sheriff of COLUMBIA Counly, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
County, to execute the within and make return thereof according 1o law.

Sheriff of COLUMBIA Counly, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXLECUTION: N.B. WAIVLR OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sherill levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, alter notifying person of levy or
attachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sheriff to any plaintiil herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
sherifl’s sale thereof.

-,
"

Stgnature of Attorney or other Orighfator Ty@ service on behalf of XX Plaintiff Telephone Numbgr Date
e ' __. Defendant :

ADDRESS: One Penn Centc:r“r t Juburban Suition, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Courl Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subscribed 1w before me this day SO ANSWERS Dale
Signature of Dep. Sheriff

ol 20

Signature of Sheriff Datc

Sheriff of




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103 Attorney for Plaintiff
215-563-7000

PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION : COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
VS. .
:  CIVIL DIVISION
JAY E. WISE, JR. :
JOEY B. WISE A/K/A JOEY BETH PFLEEGOR :  No. 2005-CV-815

VERIFICATTION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendant(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or it Allies, or
otherwise within the provisions of the Soldiers’ and Sailors” Civil Relief Act of Congress of 1940, as amended.

(b) that defendant JAY E. WISE, JR. A/K/A JAY EARL WISE, JR. A/K/A JAY JR. WISE is over 18
years of age and resides at 3 SANDY RUN ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814.

(c) that defendant JOEY B. WISE A/K/A JOEY BETH PFLEEGOR is over 18 vears of age and resides at
3 SANDY RUN ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities. \

Attorhéyffor Plaintifh
Phefan Rallinan & Schmieg, LLP
[JAawrénce 7. Philan, Esq., [d. Ne. 32227

. linan, Hsy., Id. No. 62695

[J Daniel G. Schmicg, Esq., 1d. No. 62205

[ Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849

(] Judith . Romano, Esq., [d. No. 587453

[] Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Is5q., Id. No. 81760

(] Jenine R. Davey, Esq.. 1d. No. 87077

L] Lauren R. Tabas, Esy., Id. No. 93337

[ vivek Srivastava, Esq., 1d. No. 202331

M Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657

[ Peter J. Muleahy, Esq., 1d. No. 61791

[] Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., 1d. No. 84439

(] Jaime McGuinness, Esq., Id. No. 90134

E/Chrisovalanle P. Fliakos, Esq., 1d. No. 94620
Joshua I. Goldman, Esq., Td. No. 205047

[ Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779

[ Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., Id. No. 208375




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
one Penn Center Plaza

*hiladelphia, PA 19103 Attorney for Plaintiff
115-563-7000
PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION : COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Vs, _
CIVIL DIVISION
JAY E. WISE, JR. :
JOEY B. WISE A/K/A JOEY BETH PFLEEGOR : No. 2005-CV-815

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioncd
natter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendant(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or it Allies, or
therwise within the provisions of the Soldiers’ and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of Congress of 1940, as amended.

(b} that defendant JAY E. WISE, JR. A/K/A JAY EARL WISE, JR. A/K/A JAY JR. WISE is over 18
ears of age and resides at 3 SANDY RUN ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814,

(¢) that defendant JOEY B. WISE A/K/A JOEY BETH PFLEEGOR is over 18 years of age and resides at
SANDY RUN ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814,

This statement is made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S.A § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

uthorities. M A

Francis S. iinan, Esq., 1d. No. 62695

[] Danie! G. Schmieg, Isq., Id. No. 62203

[ Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849

[[] Judith T, Romano, Esq., Id. No. 58745

[] Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., [d. No. 81760

[} Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. §7077

{J Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., Id. Na. 93337

[[] Vivek Srivastava, Fsq., Id. No. 202331

[1 fay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657

[ Peter J. Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791

L] Andrew 1.. Spivack, Esq., Id. No. 84439

aime McGuinness, Esq., Id. No. 90134

Chrisovalante P. Fligkos, Esq., Id. No. 94620
Joshta I Goldman, Esq., Id. No. 205047

[] Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779

[ Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., Id. No. 208375




PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff :
: CIVIL DIVISION
V. .
: NO. 2005-CV-815
JAY E. WISE, JR. :
JOEY B. WISE A/K/A JOEY BETH PFLEEGOR : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., Plaintiff in the above action, by the undersi gﬁed

attorney, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was [iled, the following information concerning the real property
located at 3 SANDY RUN ROAD, RENTON, PA 17814,

1.

Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)

JAY E. WISE, JR. 3 SANDY RUN ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814

JOEY B. WISE A/K/A JOEY BETH PFLEEGOR 3 SANDY RUN ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814

Name and address of Detendant(s) in the judgment:

Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)

SAME AS ABOVE

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:
Name Address (if address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please indicale)
Naone.

Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None.

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Nane.

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the
sale,

Name Address (if address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None.



7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any miterest in the property which may
be affected by the sale:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

TENANT/OCCUPANT 3 SANDY RUN ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

3
January 13, 2010 By /// /}A

Attorney fer Blaintiff

Phelan Hali ieg, LLP
Layrencq T. Phelag! Esq., Id. No. 32227
[T] Franeis S. n, Esq., Id. No. 62695

[] Daniel G. Schmieg, Esq., Id. No. 62205

(] Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849

[] Judith T. Romano, Esq., Id. No. 58745

[_] Sheetat R. Shah-Jani, Esq., td. No. 81760

[ ] Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No, 87077

[ ] Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., Fd. No, 93337

(] Vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. No. 202331

(] Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657

[ 1 Peter J. Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791

(] Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No. 84439

[] Jaime McGuinness, Esq., 1d. No. 90134

[] ghrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., Id. No. 94620
Joshua I. Goldman, Esq., Id. No. 205047

[] Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., 1d. No. 206779

[_] Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., [d. No. 208375



PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATIO: : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff :
: CIVIL DIVISION
V. s
: NO. 2005-CV-815
JAY E. WISE, JR. :
JOEY B. WISE A/K/A JOEY BETH PFLEEGOR : COLUMBIA COUNTY

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., Plaintiff in the above action, by the undersigned
altorney, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was fited, the following information concerning the real property
located at 3 SANDY RUN ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814.

I. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)
JAY E. WISE, JR. 3 SANDY RUN ROAD

BENTON, PA 17814

JOEY B. WISE A/K/A JOEY BETH PFLEEGOR 3 SANDY RUN ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)
SAME AS ABOVE

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

%)

None,
4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record;
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
None,
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
None.
0. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the
sale.
Name Address (if address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please indicate}

None.



7. Name and address of every other pers..
be affected by the sale:
Name

TENANT/QCCUPANT

[ verify that the statements made in this affi
knowledge or information and belief. T understand
of 18 Pa. C.8.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsifi

January 13. 2010

.. of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has auy interest in the property which may

Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate}

3 SANDY RUN ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814

davit are true and correct to the best of my personal
that false statements hercin are made subject to the penalties
cation to authorities.

/..

Attorney et Plaintiff

IPhelan Hall§ ieg, LLP

[] Layrencq T. Phelag/ Esq., Id. No. 32227

. Esq., Id. No. 62695

[| Daniel G. Schmieg, Esq., Id. No. 62205

[_] Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id, No. 69849

L] Judith T. Romano, Esq., Id. No, 58745

(] Sheetat R. Shah-Jani, Esq., 1d. No. 81760

[L] Jenine R. Davey, Esq., 1d. No. 87077

(] Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., Id. No. 93337

[ ] Vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. No. 202331

[_] Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657

[] Peter J. Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791

[_] Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No. 84439

[] Jaime McGuinness, Esq., Id. No. 90134

%}ﬂsovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., 1d. No. 94620
Joshua L. Goidman, Esq., Id. No. 205047

L] Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779

[] Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., Id. No. 208375




PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
VS. : NO. 2005-CV-815
JAY E. WISE, JR. : COLUMBIA COUNTY
JOEY B. WISE A/K/A JOEY BETH PFLEEGOR :
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: JAY E. WISE, JR. JOEY B. WISE A/K/A
3 SANDY RUN ROAD JOEY BETH PFLEEGOR
BENTON, PA 17814 3 SANDY RUN ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

Your house (real estate) at 3 SANDY RUN ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814 is scheduled to be sold at the
Sheriff's Sale on at in the Office of the Sheriff, Columbia
County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of $88,931.16
obtained by MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. (the morigagee) against you.
In the event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule
3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TQ PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good causc.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.



2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared
to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call 215-563-7000.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his
office. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PREMISES 1: ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate in Sugarloaf Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a corner on the Southern side of Sandy Run Road, 941 feet East of the Eastern side of
the State Highway leading from Central to Elk Grove, being the Northeast corner of Lot No. 8B, now or
late of Michael Schmid; THENCE along the Southern side of Sandy Run Road, the following courses
and distances: North 71 degrees 04 minutes East, 64 feet to a corner; THENCE South 36 degrees 30
minutes East, 98 feet to a corner in line of Lot No. 9; THENCE by the same, South 36 degrees 30
minutes West, 100 fect to a corner on the Eastern line of Lot No. 8B, now or late of Michael Schmid;
THENCE by the same, North 23 degrees West 150 feet to the place of beginning. BEING Lot No. 9B in
plot of lots now or late of Howard D. Puterbaugh and Clara M. Puterbaugh, husband and wife. The
description for this Deed was prepared from draft of J. Peter McHenry, R.S. dated April 21, 1970.

PREMISES 2: ALL THAT CERTAIN [ot of land situate in Sugarloaf Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a corner on the Northern side of the State Highway leading from Central to Jamison
City in line of Lot No. 8; THENCE by the same North 23 degrees 45 minutes West 148 feet to a corner
in other lands now or late of Howard D. Puterbaugh and Clara M. Puterbaugh, his wife; THENCE by the
same the following courses and distances: North 37 degrees 30 minutes East 100 feet to a corner:
THENCE South 33 degrees 30 minutes East 160 feet to a corner on the Northern side of the State
Highway leading from Central to Jamison City; THENCE by the same South 46 degrees West 110 feet
to a corner in line of Lot No. 8, the place of beginning. BEING Lot No. 9 in plot of lots now or late of
Howard D. Puterbaugh and Clara M. Puterbaugh, his wife. The description for this Deed was prepared
from dratt of J. Peter McHenry, R.S., dated July 9, 1969.

PREMISES 1 AND 2 ARE SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING BUILDING RESTRICTIONS:

1. No building or trailer shall be crecied upon the above mentioned lots at a cost of less than
$2,000.00.
2. No automobiles shall be stored upon the premises which do not carry a current license and are

not operational.

PREMISES 3: ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel of land situated in Sugarloaf Township, Columbia County,
State of Pennsylvania, described to wit:

BEGINNING at the berm of the road leading from the Village of Central to Jamison City; THENCE 200
feet North to an iron pin; THENCE West 12 feet, to an iron pin; THENCE 239 feet to the berm of the
Jamison City road; THENCE 108 feet East to the point of beginning.

PREMISES 4: ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land situate in the Village of Central,
Sugatloaf Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wil:



BEGINNING at a stake in the Northerly side of a 40 foot wide private drive (known as Sandy Run
Road) and in the Easterly line of Lot No. C-7; THENCE by the same North 19 degrees 19 minutes West
200 feet to a corner in other lands of the Grantors; THENCE by the same the following courses and
distances: North 70 degrees 41 minutes East 35 feet to a stake corner; THENCE South 52 degrees 20
minutes East 238.5 feet to a stake corner on the Northerly side of Sandy Run Road; THENCE by the
same South 70 degrees 41 minutes West 165 feet to a corner on the Eastern side of Lot No. C-7, the
place of beginning. Being Lot No. C-8 in plot of lots of Howard D. Puterbaugh, et ux, prepared by
Construction Engineering Inc. dated October 20, 1973.

The Grantors, their heirs and assigns, and the Grantees, their heirs and assigns, shall together with any
other person whose lots abut on said 40 foot right-of-way shall have the right of usage in common
thereof and in the event the same is improved to meet specifications required by any public agency for
the use of the same as a public road, shall be responsible for that portion of the costs of such
improvement as their frontage along same bears to the total frontage of such right-of-way.

The Grantee assumes full responsibility for obtaining percolation tests in compliance with standards of
Sewage Facilities Act, and otherwise complying with rules and regulations of Columbia County
Planning Commission and Township Supervisors relative to zoning .

BEING the same premises which Joseph Nitroy and Anna J. Nitroy, his wife, by deed dated November

26, 1985 and recorded in Columbia County Record Book 358 at page 851, granted and conveyed unto
Joseph A. Nitroy, Jr. and Anna S. Nitroy, his wife, grantors herein.

Property Vested by Special Warranty Deed to Jay E. Wise, Jr. & Joey B. Wise, h/w from Joseph A.
Nitroy Jr. & Anna S. Nitroy, i/w. Recorded on May 5. 2002 in Book 20020 Page 6323.
Premises being: 3 SANDY RUN ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814

Tax Parcel # 32-06a-011-07-000



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution NO. 2005-CV-815

PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION

VS.

JAY E. WISE, JR.

JOEY B. WISE A/K/A JOEY BETH PFLEEGOR

owner(s) of property situate in Sugarloaf Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, being
{Municipality)

3 SANDY RUN ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814
Parcel No. 32-06a-011-07-000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $88,931.16

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



SsHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution NO. 2005-CV-815

PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION

VS.

JAY E. WISE, IR,

JOEY B. WISE A/K/A JOEY BETH PFLEEGOR

owner(s) of property situate in Sugarloaf Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, being
(Municipality)

3 SANDY RUN ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814
Parcel No. 32-06a-011-07-000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $88,931.16

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution NO. 2005-CV-815

PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION

Vs,

JAY E. WISE, JR.

JOEY B. WISE A/K/A JOEY BETH PFLEEGOR

owner(s) of property situate in Sugarioaf Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, being
{Municipality)

3 SANDY RUN ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814
Parcel No. 32-06a-011-67-000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $88,931.16

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution NO. 2005-CV-815

PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION
¥S.

JAY E. WISE, JR.

JOEY B. WISE A/K/A JOEY BETH PFLEEGOR

owner(s) of property situate in Sugarloaf Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, heing

(Municipality)

3 SANDY RUN ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814
Parcel No. 32-06a-011-07-000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $88,931.16

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution NO. 2005-CV-815

PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION

VS,

JAY E. WISE, JR,

JOEY B. WISE A/K/A JOEY BETH PFLEEGOR

owner(s) of property situate in Sugarloaf Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, being

{Municipality)

3 SANDY RUN ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814
Parcel No. 32-06a-011-07-000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $88,931.16

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution NO. 2005-CV-815

PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION
VS,

JAY E. WISE, JR.

JOEY B. WISE A/K/A JOEY BETH PFLEEGOR

owner(s) of property situate in Sugarloaf Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, being

(Municipality)

3 SANDY RUN ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814
Parcel No. 32-06a-011-07-000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $88,931.16

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan & Schmicg, LLP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PREMISES 1: ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate in Sugarloaf Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a corner on the Southern side of Sandy Run Road, 941 feet East of the Eastern side of
the State Highway leading from Central to Elk Grove, being the Northeast corner of Lot No. 8B, now or
late of Michael Schmid; THENCE along the Southern side of Sandy Run Road, the following courses
and distances: North 71 degrees 04 minutes East, 64 feet to a corner; THENCE South 36 degrees 30
minutes Fast, 98 feet to a corner in line of Lot No. 9; THENCE by the same, South 36 degrees 30
minutes West, 100 feet to a corner on the Eastern line of Lot No. 8B, now or late of Michael Schmid;
THENCE by the same, North 23 degrees West 150 feet to the place of beginning. BEING Lot No. 9B in
plot of lots now or late of Howard D. Puterbaugh and Clara M. Puterbaugh, husband and wife. The
description for this Deed was prepared from draft of J. Peter McHenry, R.S. dated April 21, 1970.

PREMISES 2: ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate in Sugarloal Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a corner on the Northern side of the State Highway leading from Central to Jamison
City in line of Lot No. 8; THENCE by the same North 23 degrees 45 minutes West 148 feet to a corner
in other lands now or late of Howard D. Puterbaugh and Clara M. Puterbaugh, his wife; THENCE by the
same the following courses and distances: North 37 degrees 30 minutes East 100 feet to a corner;
THENCE South 33 degrees 30 minutes East 160 feet to a corner on the Northern side of the State
Highway leading from Central to Jamison City; THENCE by the same South 46 degrees West 110 feet
to a corner in line of Lot No. 8, the place of beginning. BEING Lot No. 9 in plot of lots now or late of
Howard D. Puterbaugh and Clara M. Puterbaugh, his wife. The description for this Deed was prepared
from draft of J. Peter McHenry, R.S., dated July 9, 1969.

PREMISES 1 AND 2 ARE SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING BUILDING RESTRICTIONS:

1. No building or trailer shall be erected upon the above mentioned lots at a cost of less than
$2,000.00.
2. No automobiles shall be stored upon the premises which do not carry a current license and are

not operational.

PREMISES 3: ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel of land situated in Sugarloaf Township, Columbia County,
State of Pennsylvania, described to wit:

BEGINNING at the berm of the road leading from the Village of Central to Jamison City; THENCE 200
fect North to an iron pin; THENCE West 12 feet, to an iron pin; THENCE 239 fect to the berm of the
Jamison City road; THENCE 108 feet Bast to the point of beginning.

PREMISES 4: ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land situate in the Village of Central,
Sugarloaf Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:



BEGINNING at a stake in the Northerly side of a 40 foot wide private drive (known as Sandy Run
Road) and in the Easterly line of Lot No. C-7; THENCE by the same North 19 degrees 19 minutes West
200 feet to a corner in other lands of the Grantors; THENCE by the same the following courses and
distances: North 70 degrees 41 minutes East 35 feet to a stake comer; THENCE South 52 degrees 20
minutes East 238.5 feet to a stake corner on the Northerly side of Sandy Run Road; THENCE by the
same South 70 degrees 41 minutes West 165 feet to a corner on the Eastern side of Lot No. C-7, the
place of beginning. Being Lot No. C-8 in plot of lots of Howard D. Puterbaugh, et ux, prepared by
Construction Engineering Inc. dated October 20, 1973.

The Granlors, their heirs and assigns, and the Grantees, their heirs and assigns, shall together with any
other person whose lots abut on said 40 foot right-of-way shall have the right of usage in common
thereof and in the event the same is improved to meet specifications required by any public agency for
the use of the same as a public road, shall be responsible for that portion of the costs of such
improvement as their frontage along same bears to the total frontage of such right-of-way.

The Grantee assumes full responsibility for obtaining percolation tests in compliance with standards of
Sewage Facilities Act, and otherwise complying with rules and regulations of Columbia County
Planning Commission and Township Supervisors relative to zoning .

BEING the same premises which J. oseph Nitroy and Anna J. Nitroy, his wife, by deed dated November

26, 1985 and recorded in Columbia County Record Book 358 at page 851, granted and conveyed unto
Joseph A. Nitroy, Jr. and Anna S. Nitroy, his wife, grantors herein.

Property Vested by Special Warranty Deed to Jay E. Wise, Jr. & Joey B. Wise, h/w from Joseph A.
Nitroy Jr. & Anna S. Nitroy, /w. Recorded on May 5. 2002 in Book 20020 Page 6323.
Premises being: 3 SANDY RUN ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814

Tax Parcel # 32-06a-011-07-000



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PREMISES 1: ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate in Sugarloaf Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a corner on the Southern side of Sandy Run Road, 941 feet East of the Eastern side of
the State Highway leading from Central to Elk Grove, being the Northeast corner of Lot No. 8B, now or
late of Michael Schmid; THENCE along the Southern side of Sandy Run Road, the following courses
and distances: North 71 degrees 04 minutes East, 64 feet to a corner; THENCE South 36 degrees 30
minutes Fast, 98 feet to a corner in line of Lot No. 9; THENCE by the same, South 36 degrees 30
minutes West, 100 feet to a corner on the Eastern line of Lot No. 8B, now or late of Michael Schmid;
THENCE by the same, North 23 degrees West 150 feet to the place of beginning. BEING Lot No. 9B in
plot of lots now or late of Howard D. Puterbaugh and Clara M. Puterbaugh, husband and wife. The
description for this Deed was prepared from draft of J. Peter McHenry, R.S. dated April 21, 1970.

PREMISES 2: ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land siluate in Sugarloaf Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a corner on the Northern side of the State Highway leading from Central to Jamison
City in line of Lot No. 8; THENCE by the same North 23 degrees 45 minutes West 148 feet to a corner
in other lands now or late of Howard D. Puterbaugh and Clara M. Puterbaugh, his wife; THENCE by the
same the following courses and distances: North 37 degrees 30 minutes East 100 feet to a corner;
THENCE South 33 degrees 30 minutes East 160 feet to a corner on the Northern side of the State
Highway lcading from Central to Jamison City; THENCE by the same South 46 degrees West 110 feet
to a corner in line of Lot No. 8, the place of beginning. BEING Lot No. 9 in plot of lots now or latc of
Howard D. Puterbaugh and Clara M. Puterbaugh, his wife. The description for this Deed was prepared
from draft of J. Peter McHenry, R.S., dated July 9, 1969.

PREMISES 1 AND 2 ARE SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING BUILDING RESTRICTIONS:

L No building or trailer shall be erected upon the above mentioned lots at a cost of less than
$2,000.00.
2. No automobiles shall be stored upon the premises which do not carry a currcnt license and are

not operational.

PREMISES 3: ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel of land situated in Sugarloaf Township, Columbia County,
State of Pennsylvania, described to wit: -

BEGINNING at the berm of the road leading from the Village of Central to Jamison City; THENCE 200
feet North to an iron pin; THENCE West 12 feet, to an iron pin; THENCE 239 feet to the berm of the
Jamison City road; THENCE 108 fcet East to the point of beginning.

PREMISES 4: ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land situate in the Village of Central,
Sugarloaf Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:



BEGINNING at a stake in the Northerly side of a 40 foot wide private drive (known as Sandy Run
Road) and in the Easterly line of Lot No. C-7; THENCE by the same North 19 degrees 19 minutes West
200 feet to a corner in other lands of the Grantors; THENCE by the same the following courses and
distances: North 70 degrees 41 minutes East 35 feet to a stake corner; THENCE South 52 degrees 20
minutes East 238.5 feet to a stake corner on the Northerly side of Sandy Run Road; THENCE by the
same South 70 degrees 41 minutes West 165 feet to a corner on the Eastern side of Lot No. C-7, the
place of beginning. Being Lot No. C-8 in piot of lots of Howard D, Puterbaugh, et ux, prepared by
Construction Engineering Inc. dated October 20, 1973.

The Grantors, their heirs and assigns, and the Grantees, their heirs and assigns, shall together with any
other person whose lots abut on said 40 foot right-of-way shall have the right of usage in common
thereof and in the event the same is improved to meet specifications required by any public agency for
the use of the same as a public road, shall be responsible for that portion of the costs of such
improvement as their frontage along same bears to the total frontage of such right-of-way.

The Grantee assumes full responsibility for obtaining percolation tests in compliance with standards of
Sewage Facilities Act, and otherwise complying with rules and regulations of Columbia County
Planning Commission and Township Supervisors relative to zoning .

BEING the same premises which Joseph Nitroy and Anna J. Nitroy, his wife, by deed dated November

26, 1985 and recorded in Columbia County Record Book 358 at page 851, granted and conveyed unto
Joseph A. Nitroy, Jr. and Anna S. Nitroy, his wife, grantors herein.

Property Vested by Special Warranty Deed to Jay E. Wise, Jr. & Joey B. Wise, h/w from Joseph A.
Nitroy Jr. & Anna S. Nitroy, h/w. Recorded on May 5. 2002 in Book 20020 Page 6323.
Premises being: 3 SANDY RUN ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814

Tax Parcel # 32-06a-011-07-000



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PREMISES 1: ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate in Sugarloaf Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit;

BEGINNING at a corner on the Southern side of Sandy Run Road, 941 feet East of the Eastern side of
the State Highway leading from Central to Elk Grove, being the Northeast corner of Lot No. 8B, now or
late of Michael Schmid; THENCE along the Southern side of Sandy Run Road, the following courses
and distances: North 71 degrees 04 minutes East, 64 feet to a corner; THENCE South 36 degrees 30
minutes East, 98 feet to a corner in line of Lot No. 9; THENCE by the same, South 36 degrees 30
minutes West, 100 feet to a corner on the Eastern line of Lot No. 8B, now or late of Michael Schmid;
THENCE by the same, North 23 degrees West 150 feet to the place of beginning. BEING Lot No. 9B in
plot of lots now or late of Howard D. Puterbaugh and Clara M. Puterbaugh, husband and wife. The
description for this Deed was prepared from draft of J. Peter McHenry, R.S. dated April 21, 1970.

PREMISES 2: ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate in Sugarloafl Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a corner on the Northern side of the State Highway leading from Central to Jamison
City in line of Lot No. 8; THENCE by the same North 23 degrees 45 minutes West 148 fect to a corner
in other lands now or late of Howard D. Puterbaugh and Clara M. Puterbaugh, his wife; THENCE by the
same the following courses and distances: North 37 degrees 30 minutes East 100 feet to a corner;
THENCE South 33 degrees 30 minutes East 160 feet to a corner on the Northern side of the State
Highway leading from Central to Jamison City; THENCE by the same South 46 degrees West 110 feet
to a corner in line of Lot No. 8, the place of beginning. BEING Lot No. 9 in plot of lots now or late of
Howard D. Puterbaugh and Clara M. Puterbaugh, his wife. The description for this Deed was prepared
from draft of J. Peter McHenry, R.S., dated July 9, 1969.

PREMISES 1 AND 2 ARE SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING BUILDING RESTRICTIONS:

1. No building or trailer shall be erected upon the above mentioned lots at a cost of less than
$2,000.00.
2. No automobiles shall be stored upon the premises which do not carry a current license and are

not operational.

PREMISES 3: ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel of land situated in Sugarloaf Township, Columbia County,
State of Pennsylvania, described to wit:

BEGINNING at the berm of the road leading from the Village of Central to Jamison City; THENCE 200
feet North to an iron pin; THENCE West 12 feet, to an iron pin; THENCE 239 fcet to the berm of the
Jamison City road; THENCE 108 feet East to the point of beginning.

PREMISES 4: ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land situate in the Village of Central,
Sugarloaf Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:



BEGINNING at a stake in the Northerly side of a 40 foot wide private drive (known as Sandy Run
Road) and in the Easterly line of Lot No. C-7; THENCE by the same North 19 degrees 19 minutes West
200 feet to a corner in other lands of the Grantors; THENCE by the same the following courses and
distances: North 70 degrees 41 minutes East 35 feet to a stake corner; THENCE South 52 degrees 20
minutes East 238.5 feet to a stake corner on the Northerly side of Sandy Run Road; THENCE by the
same South 70 degrees 41 minutes West 165 feet to a corner on the Fastern side of Lot No. C-7, the
place of beginning. Being Lot No. C-8 in plot of lots of Howard D. Puterbaugh, et ux, prepared by
Construction Engineering Inc. dated October 20, 1973,

The Grantors, their heirs and assigns, and the Grantees, their heirs and assigns, shall together with any
other person whose lots abut on said 40 foot ri ght-of-way shall have the right of usage in common
thereof and in the event the same is improved to meet specifications required by any public agency for
the use of the same as a public road, shall be responsible for that portion of the costs of such
improvement as their frontage along same bears to the total frontage of such right-of-way.

The Grantee assumes full responsibility for obtaining percolation tests in compliance with standards of
Sewage Facilities Act, and otherwise complying with rules and regulations of Columbia County
Planning Commission and Township Supervisors relative to zZoning .

BEING the same premises which Joseph Nitroy and Anna J. Nitroy, his wifc, by deed dated November

26, 1985 and recorded in Columbia County Record Book 358 at page 851, granted and conveyed unto
Joseph A. Nitroy, Jr. and Anna S. Nitroy, his wife, grantors herein.

Property Vested by Special Warranty Deed to Jay E. Wise, Jr. & Joey B. Wise, h/w from Joseph A.
Nitroy Jr. & Anna S. Nitroy, h/w. Recorded on May 5. 2002 in Book 20020 Page 6323.
Premises being: 3 SANDY RUN ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814

Tax Parcel # 32-06a-011-07-000



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PREMISES 1: ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate in Sugarloaf Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a corner on the Southern side of Sandy Run Road, 941 feet East of the Eastern side of
the State Highway leading from Central to Elk Grove, being the Northeast corner of Lot No. 8B, now or
late of Michael Schmid; THENCE along the Southern side of Sandy Run Road, the following courses
and distances: North 71 degrees 04 minutes East, 64 feet to a corner; THENCE South 36 degrees 30
minutes East, 98 feet to a corner in line of Lot No. 9; THENCE by the same, South 36 degrees 30
minutes West, 100 feet to a corner on the Eastern line of Lot No. 8B, now or late of Michael Schmid;
THENCE by the same, North 23 degrees West 150 feet to the place of beginning. BEING Lot No. 9B in
plot of [ots now or late of Howard D. Puterbaugh and Clara M. Puterbaugh, husband and wife. The
description for this Deed was prepared from draft of J. Peter McHenry, R.S. daled April 21, 1970.

PREMISES 2: ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate in Sugarloal Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a corner on the Northern side of the State Highway leading from Central to Jamison
City in line of Lot No. 8; THENCE by the same North 23 degrees 45 minutes West 148 feet to a corner
in other lands now or late of Howard D. Puterbaugh and Clara M. Puterbaugh, his wife; THENCE by the
same the following courses and distances: North 37 degrees 30 minutes East 100 feet to a corner;
THENCE South 33 degrees 30 minutes East 160 feet to a corner on the Northern side of the State
Highway leading from Central to Jamison City; THENCE by the same South 46 degrees West 110 feet
to a corner in line of Lot No. 8, the place of beginning. BEING Lot No. 9 in plot of Iots now or late of
Howard D). Puterbaugh and Clara M. Puterbaugh, his wife. The description for this Deed was prepared
from draft of J. Peter McHenry, R.S., dated July 9, 1969.

PREMISES 1 AND 2 ARE SUBJECT TC THE FOLLOWING BUILDING RESTRICTIONS:

1. No building or trailer shall be erected upon the above mentioned lots at a cost of less than
$2,000.00.
2. No automobiles shall be stored upon the premises which do not carry a current license and are

not operational.

PREMISES 3: ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel of land situated in Sugarloaf Township, Columbia County,
State of Pennsylvania, described to wit:

BEGINNING at the berm of the road leading from the Village of Central to Jamison City; THENCE 200
fect North to an iron pin; THENCE West 12 feet, to an iron pin; THENCE 239 feet to the berm of the
Jamison City road; THENCE 108 feet East to the point of beginning.

PREMISES 4: ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land situate in the Village of Central,
Sugarloaf Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:



BEGINNING at a stake in the Northerly side of a 40 foot wide private drive (known as Sandy Run
Road) and in the Easterly line of Lot No. C-7; THENCE by the same North 19 degrees 19 minutes West
200 feet to a comer in other lands of the Grantors; THENCE by the same the following courses and
distances: North 70 degrees 41 minutes East 35 feet to a stake corner; THENCE South 52 degrees 20
minutes East 238.5 feet to a stake corner on the Northerly side of Sandy Run Road; THENCE by the
same South 70 degrees 41 minutes West 165 feet to a corner on the Eastern side of Lot No. C-7, the
place of beginning. Being Lot No. C-8 in plot of lots of Howard D. Puterbaugh, et ux, prepared by
Construction Engineering Inc. dated October 20, 1973.

The Grantors, their heirs and assigns, and the Grantees, their heirs and assigns, shall together with any
other person whose lots abut on said 40 foot right-of-way shall have the right of usage in common
thereof and in the event the same is improved to meet specifications required by any public agency for
the use of the same as a public road, shall be responsible for that portion of the costs of such
improvement as their frontage along same bears to the total frontage of such right-of-way.

The Grantee assumes full responsibility for obtaining percolation tests in compliance with standards of
Sewage Facilities Act, and otherwise complying with rules and regulations of Columbia County
Planning Commission and Township Supervisors relative to Zoning .

BEING the same premises which Joseph Nitroy and Anna J. Nitroy, his wife, by deed dated November

26, 1985 and recorded in Columbia County Record Book 358 at page 851, granted and conveyed unto
Joseph A. Nitroy, Jr. and Anna S. Nitroy, his wife, grantors herein.

Property Vested by Special Warranty Deed to Jay E. Wise, Jr. & Joey B. Wise, h/w from Joseph A.
Nitroy Jr. & Anna S. Nitroy, l/w. Recorded on May 5. 2002 in Book 20020 Page 6323.
Premises being: 3 SANDY RUN ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814

Tax Parcel # 32-06a-011-07-000



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PREMISES 1: ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate in Sugatloaf Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a corner on the Southern side of Sandy Run Road, 941 feet East of the Eastern side of
the State Highway leading from Central to Elk Grove, being the Northeast corner of Lot No. 8B, now or
late of Michael Schmid; THENCE along the Southern side of Sandy Run Road, the following courses
and distances: North 71 degrees 04 minutes East, 64 feet to a corner; THENCE South 36 degrees 30
minutes East, 98 feet to a corner in line of Lot No. 9, THENCE by the same, South 36 degrees 30
minutes West, 100 feet to a corner on the Eastern line of Lot No. 8B, now or late of Michael Schmid;
THENCE by the same, North 23 degrees West 150 feet to the place of beginning. BEING Lot No. 9B in
plot of lots now or late of Howard D. Puterbaugh and Clara M. Puterbaugh, husband and wife. The
description for this Deed was prepared from draft of J. Peter McHenry, R.S. dated April 21, 1970.

PREMISES 2: ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate in Sugarloafl Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a corner on the Northern side of the State Highway leading from Central to Jamison
City in line of Lot No. 8; THENCE by the same North 23 degrees 45 minutes West 148 feet to a corner
in other lands now or late of Howard D. Puterbaugh and Clara M. Puterbaugh, his wife; THENCE by the
same the following courses and distances: North 37 degrees 30 minutes East 100 feet to a corner;
THENCE South 33 degrees 30 minutes East 160 feet to a corner on the Northern side of the State
Highway leading from Central to Jamison City; THENCE by the same South 46 degrees West 110 feet
1o a corner in line of Lot No. 8, the place of beginning. BEING Lot No. 9 in plot of lots now or late of
Howard D. Puterbaugh and Clara M. Puterbaugh, his wife. The description for this Deed was prepared
from draft of J. Peter McHenry, R.S., dated July 9, 1969.

PREMISES 1 AND 2 ARE SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING BUILDING RESTRICTIONS:

1. No building or trailer shall be erected upon the above mentioned lots al a cost of less than
$2,000.00.
2. No automobiles shall be stored upon the premises which do not carry a current licensc and are

not operational.

PREMISES 3: ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel of land situated in Sugarloaf Township, Columbia County,
State of Pennsylvania, described to wit:

BEGINNING at the berm of the road leading from the Village of Central to Jamison City; THENCE 200
feet North to an iron pin; THENCE West 12 feet, to an iron pin; THENCE 239 feet to the berm of the
Jamison City road; THENCE 108 feet East to the point of beginning.

PREMISES 4: ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land situate in the Village of Central,
Sugarloaf Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:



BEGINNING at a stake in the Northerly side of a 40 foot wide private drive (known as Sandy Run
Road) and in the Easterly line of Lot No. C-7: THENCE by the same North 19 degrees 19 minutes West
200 feet to a corner in other lands of the Grantors; THENCE by the same the following courses and
distances: North 70 degrees 41 minutes East 35 feet to a stake corner; THENCE South 52 degrees 20
minutes East 238.5 fect to a stake comer on the Northerly side of Sandy Run Road; THENCE by the
same South 70 degrees 41 minutes West 165 feet to a comer on the Eastern side of Lot No. C-7, the
place of beginning. Being Lot No. C-8 in plot of lots of Howard D. Puterbaugh, et ux, prepared by
Construction Engineering Inc. dated October 20, 1973.

The Grantors, their heirs and assigns, and the Grantees, their heirs and assigns, shall together with any
other person whose lots abut on said 40 foot ri ght-of-way shall have the right of usage in common
thereof and in the event the same is improved to meet specifications required by any public agency for
the use of the same as a public road, shall be responsible for that portion of the costs of such
improvement as their frontage al ong same bears to the total frontage of such right-of-way.

The Grantee assumes full responsibility for obtaining percolation tests in compliance with standards of
Sewage Facilities Act, and otherwise complying with rules and regulations of Columbia County
Planning Commission and Township Supervisors relative to zoning .

BEING the same premises which J oseph Nitroy and Anna J. Nitroy, his wife, by deed dated November

26, 1985 and recorded in Columbia County Record Book 358 at page 851, granted and conveyed unto
Joseph A. Nitroy, Jr. and Anna S. Nitroy, his wife, grantors herein.

Property Vested by Special Warranty Deed to Jay E. Wise, Jr. & J oey B. Wise, /w from Joseph A.
Nitroy Jr. & Anna S. Nitroy, h/w. Recorded on May 5. 2002 in Book 20020 Page 6323.
Premises being: 3 SANDY RUN ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814

Tax Parcel # 32-06a-011-07-000
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